
® 

No. 0185-02 
1987·7 

BE005300PJA 

model LH-1162-4 t~~~e~ 

2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher 
with Organized Split Needle Bar 
and Automatic Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TDIIYI .IUKI IIIDUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF MODEL 

------- Model r LH -1162 0 0 -4·t. (B) 

Component 1 1B 2 2B 

Thread tnmmer 

* * * * 

Automatic reverse feed mechan1sm 

Synchronizer, Control box 

Wiper 

'71'' - iHI' 

Note (,i lc) 

1. The astensk (•) shows the components are compatible with all the models of LH -1162-4. 
*En (;tLH· 1 162·4 :/ IJ - ;( (7)~.fl~ti:IIX tJ? < ~il ~;'f. L -c ~ tJ 1 i' 

2. This PARTS BOOK is edited with the model LH·1162SD-4-4B taken as standard . 
.: (7),~- ·;; 7· ·~ 7 (;tLH-116250-4-48 ~jJ~I:f'F~ L 'C ~ t) 1 T 

3. The Designation of Model ~it~f,J;(7) f.f*!H 

Model 

Stitch spec. 

LH-1162 0 0 -4-4B 

Si±./1 \ Refer to the table above 

3 

* 

3B 

* 

* 

* 

Stitch spec. 

ll{±./1 
Use Refer to the table below T~~ .:-~MT ~ l' 

s 

A 

Medium-heavy weight materials 
(Standard spec. ~i1.{±./l) cp Jl11>J 

Light-weight materials 

TABLE OF NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE & GAUGE CODE 

Needle gauge 
SIZe [ nch 

[mm 
Code 

7 - .;;tr. i} 

3.2 4.0 4.8 5 

B C D 
L____j_ 

7 I 
32 . 
.6 '6.4 

E F 

-

!2 -1\ t 

7.1 7.9 9.5 

G H 

4 4B 

* * 

* 

* * 

* * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principle, th1s parts book 1s d1v1ded mto var ious sections according to the functions of respective parts. 
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the f1gure 1nd1cate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 
3. ExplanatiOn of codes 

1) CD o mark ..•.. ..... .... means thi S part is changed from the prev1ous parts book. 
® 001 ... .... ..... ..... .. . refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2) Codes on the "E .C. (Engmeenng change)" column 
(j) A.1 0/7 4 ...... .... . Added from October, 1974 
® D. 1 175 .... .. ..... .... Obsoleted from January, 1975 
® When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together 

D 12/74) 
A 1 '1/14 

@ Wh•m prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable w1th each other: 
In this case, even obsoleted parts( D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
pi ce your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Notro 
No. 

1-1 " 

Part No. 

"' • RR 
81401-10(}000 
81401·10(}-0Q(}A 

Description E.C. 

~l!!f.Fl 

Needle bar ~0~127i4i 
I I 

Needle bar ~~:..11L7~J 
(!?) I r case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 

.f'R ~ fl. 
'' IJ * -
"' 1) ;f! -

In this case the new part number is replaced on the "J'R.:& (Japanese" column of the prev10us parts, so please order by the new 
part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

'i ii'. 

Part No. 

"' RR 

81105-200.000 

811 05-300.000 

Description 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

~J!!f.Fl 
r-- - -- - , 
: D.12/74 I 81105-300.000 

(!) C.':'./75 ... .... .. ..... Th1s 1l'ld1cates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. fl. 

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown m the part number column and the wrong part 
number IS shown 1n the "R"'R~(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

I 811os-5oo-ooo 

t 
Correct No. 

Description 

Frame cover 

@ M.5/75 ... .... .. .... . The amount required is changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

~!l!f.Fl 

C.3/75 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

CD 2 ....... ... .......... ... Indicates amount required IS 2. 
® 2.0 .... ..... .... .. ..... I nd1cates length in meters. (unit is meted 
® - ... .. .. .... ...... .... . I nd1cates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
® ( 1 ). .................. .. I nd1cates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

:nnw-sea g :.a::: 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part IS shown as "asm." and P ,;: in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 

(Example) 

Ref . Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 
c RR 

81105-900-0AO 
811 05-900-000 
SS-811 031 O.SP 

Description 

Frame covedasm.j 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L =2.8 

"' RR 

7 ~..- -1..1.1"-l p ,;; I 
7 1..--.l.jJ/ \ -

~ .;< -t· ~ II 64-40 L=2 . 8 

Amt. 
Req. It· 

Amt. 
Req. fl. 
~ 
~ 

~~-~~~-~·~-~-~·~~~-~~~·-·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·-·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-· ·~·-·-·-·-·~·-·~·~·~·~ . ' ! ~ 
~ When Ordering The Spare Parts: ~ 

~ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART ~ 
j NUMBER (e.g. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the l 
[.~~:~:~~.::.::c~~~~~~~.::~~~:~.~.:~~~~.s~.~~=~~~~~~~~-~~~~~:.~~~~:.:::~~~::.~~~~::~~~--~·~----~J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I _(!),~-·/7·'/Pii /i!illiJI:: L"C, M-"'5li]I:: ·$HIJit!-tt.t--&IJlEJtr':>t~ .., -c.f;IJ !t.T . 
2 Cilll->1\:t!-tt.t 01\.ft,(!).fi,.li , Cil]l::;,.':>tt.<:L•~ No(Ref No) l :: ~r.c;T~-f:--7' ·'/PAI:: J: .., -c , -+rn.ft..fJ':I?fJ• IJ !I:T . 
3 . l c li} rniJI.nJl 

1 > • ;i:Bc" ltlllrn&c.~ 

CD fiEP ···· ·········· J)t)IBJ(!)-~ -'/7·'/ PI :. J:t:~L-c..:r!Bllll:!il!t!-tt.t: 8fl.ft.-1r-:@f"*L !1: T . 
cv o ol . .. ........... ...:.- ·.:.;.-rrn · ;,uc.· rnlli."Jl'.r # P.!I L -crt!-L' . 

2) "lll:!ii!1J!Fl" ltlllrniC.-1} 
CD A . 10 74 · ...... (974Sj! I OF! J: I) ,O:I:m t!- 11. t: . 
(i) 0 . I 7 5 .. · · I 9 7 5 Sj! I Fl J: IJ I'll] Mt t!- 11. t~ • 
(l) 0. (I'IIJII$), A (>fl:IJO) h'~ lc L -c <f;, ~ ta-% . 

D . 12 74) 
A. 12 74 

a flfl.ft.rnli'l#!•i1otJ''"" L•lli:!J!rnl.l-% 
::rnta"t!tlif~IJJ!,i! (D) t!-tt.t-.ft.•-ct.1GIJ,i:X"C~!I:Th'':> . lli:J'!:S!!Fli:.J: IJ, L•-t'tt.tJ• rnlJfl.H.'.riiURL-ciltO;i:xri!'L• " 

( fJIJ) 
Ref. Note 
No. 

Part No. Description E.C. Amt. 
Req. 

;:tic oft, • lii:J'!:S!!Fl oft, ;g 
~· r------.., 

(J 

1-1 (J 

81401-100-000 Needle bar I D.12/74 ' J' I)~-
I I 

81401-1 00-000-A Needle bar I A.12/74 I .I' IJ ;j't-
L ____ .J 

b fill oft,(!) li'l#!tt fJ'..., ~ .Ill .g.(!) l.IC!i! 
:: rnl.l-% 1:1. , 1131!1\.ft,(!)'f.DX.ft.;£, JN!I :. -+ 11.1:: fJ• :1? ~ ~ L L' oft,. h'!c.A.. L -c <f;, IJ !1: T (!) -c·, ~ L L' &'a. -c·illO;i:X l'" ~ L • 

( 1JU) 

Ref. 
No. 

( 1JU) 
Ref. 
No. 

Note 

;uc. 

(J 

(J 

@ c 

Note 

Part No. 

oft, • 

81105-200-000 

81105-300-000 

Description 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

lli:J'!:S!!Fl ,...--- ---, 
I D.12/74 I 
I 

3/7 5 · ······ · ·1975Sj!3FJI:..ft,jS:(!);:;;~,tJ<'J!IJI!JlLt: )lf, . iEL L•&'a.I:. ITiEt!-tt.t:. 

81105-300-000 

:: rn.tiiJ-8-Ii&'a.l!llll:.iE L L•,fi,• -1r-, 'f.DXJ!,-'BJN!I:. IUl:iJIL•(!).fi,.h' l c.A.. L -c <F.> IJ !1: -t-rn·c 
iE L L' ,fi,. -c i80;!£Xr t!- L'. 

Part No. Description 

;uc. & • 

E.C. 

llt!ii!S!!Fl 

C.3/75 (J I 811 os-5oa-ooo I 
t 

iELL•.ft,jS: 

Frame cover 

@ M . 5 75 ·· ··· ···· 1975S!! 5 Fl J: 1J #&ah'li::Ji!!l:.f~-:> t: . 
:: rn l.l -8-#&ai!Wit:.(;t~ L L•ftah'f!l ;j\: L -c <F.> IJ !1: T 

3) •Da" JN~rn&c.~ :-

( fJtJ) 
Ret. 
No. 

10 
11 

12 

CD 2 ····· ·Da. ~ flll'-rt!ln L ;1 -r 
<Z) 2.0 ...... A t!- , 2.,>i-~JL-'.rt!l:I?LilT. (.ijifftl;t.,>i - ~JL-"CT) 

.J 
@ 

Note 

;i:lc 

··· ·· · :: rn-~- '/7·'/ P fJ• <:>I'IIJ~t!- tt.t:ll!l&'a"C· T • 
I )·· ··· ·t{lj!lll&'a '.r"'!ili L -c L' ~=f-l!fl,fi, ~~:!?LilT . 

*ftl!fl&'a11&'a;gJN!t::'!Jitx-c •asm. • 'f.ox-c· ? ;: 1:: ft>l\: L -c <F.> IJ il T 

Part No. 

,fi, • 

811 05-900.0AO 
81105-900-000 
SS-811 031 0-SP 

Description 

Frame coverlasm.j 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L =2.8 

E.C. 

llt J'!: S!!Fl ,fi, ;g 

7 1---.L.;;/J,,_, P O: I 
7 1---.L.;;/J,,-

~ .,>1 :+ Y I 1/ 64·40 L = 2 . 8 

Amt. 
Req. 
~ 

Amt. 
Req. 
#&a 

Amt. 
Req. 
Da 

1 

~ 
,~~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·~~·~·~~~~~~~~.~·~w·~~~ 

i :tift .EIH~6 ~ 5:£ 3t (J) ~ (J) 1!lP 5:£ ~ 
~ .:: (])/"\- ·:; 7' ·;; 7 1: ;cit <:'t h. -c L' -~>1-m.lfl $ll'i, ~fall~i)C(7)~1}. li, $J'll(J)1f-%( f§lj ;{ li, B 1109-0 12-AOO) -c·1iliJ;i3c'"f (:'t 

~ L'o ..g-bi:t"(,fij 'lt (J)/-:-•:;7'·;; 7(J)~!I1f'%(~UJt;tiJ:., f§tl;{(i, No. 0010-01)3Ui, ~~1f'%~1iliJJM~J.illttl.li 

~ ~L'"("T o i ~~(7) f: 19')$~0)-$f.1{~~ 1: tJ.·;;, :tJ};..g-tJ{~ t) £ T (J) l' .::•jjJI('"f (:'t L ' o § 

~·~·~·~•~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-,-·-··~·-·-•~·-·~·-·-·-·-•~•~•w•w~~~~~~~~~~~·~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
BJi $ · 9Hl~ lllH* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
...c.• . ~ f!P ml1* 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
~tt$ml1* 

4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
~ti .ll:~~i;' • ;fdi~-Tml1* 

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS......................... 9 
~. ""Ff&m11* 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
~ ') m11* 

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
1IJI ~- • * l1> ll bfJml1* 

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
*-tJJ 'J ~XIVH* 

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
El 111~~ 'J mH* 

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONETNS.................................... 19 
'71 /'-~ !Vl1* 

11. LUBRICATION COMPOENTNS . ....................................... 21 
~~~!b!Vl1* 

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
~!b~fil • Jll..t.tflllH* 

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "A" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 
lit1±~ "A'' W. Jfl $£ 

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
"JL- ~ "fJ/'-. *~~~-m!1* 

15. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS).. 26 
"JL- ~ "fJ/'- • *~ ~ ~-!Vl1*(~jjlj):£3c$£) 

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
~- ~ -7·- l) 1Vl1* 

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
*1r.~fR!Vl1* 

18. AC-3E :CORNER STITCH COUNTING DEVICE (FOR JE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
~tti:1J? ~ ~ ~S!Vl1*(JEJfl) 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 
::>E~Jf-:/$£- ll~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 
*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
rul ~ • 9Hl114H~ 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. 11J~ 

Part No. 
eft, • Descnpt w n 

1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
1J 
14 
1 5 
1 6 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
Z5 
26 
n 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
4s 
46 
47 
48 
~y 

so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

SS-7110910-SP 
111118-522-000 
B1119-522-000 
B3413-227-000 

0 01 SS-6111140-SP 
001 D2112-555-BOO 
?OZ SS-7110910-SP 
o 02 B3538-1 1 2-ooo 

102-00657 
NS-6110310-SP 
102-00707 
102-00608 
1D1-24204 
B3214-047-000 
D3168-555-H011 
B3216-047-000 
ss-7621040-SP 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-2351004•RO 
D2611-555-B00-A 
SS-7110710-SP 
TA-1050604-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
SS-7110510-SP 
102-00301 
SS-6621210-SP 
TA-1250504-RO 
81140-526-000 
SS-3090610-SP 
102-00855 
SS-7111120-SP 
TA•1250406•RO 
81423-051-000 
WP-04R0856•SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
101-02259 
81131-528-000 
101-02200 
SS-5090610-SP 
81111-563-000 
SS-7110510-SP 
81130-051-000 
SS-20Q0710•SP 
B3138-512-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
102-00509 
SS-2090710-SP 
102-01200 
101-00410 
101-45506 

0 '03 102-21307 
SS•21109ZO•TP 
101-45001 
101-00550 

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 
CABLE HOLDER 
THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM, 
NUT 11/tJ4-40 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SCREW 3/16•32 L= 9,5 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/0~·4U L=~ 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 
RUBBER PLUG 
TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 
SCREW 9/64-~0 L=6 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64•40 L=10.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE liAR FRAME GUIDE 
WASHER 4,8Xd,4XO,R 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 
THREAD GUIDE ASM, F 
FELT 
THREAD GUIDE F 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64•40 L=S 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4,5 
THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64•40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE• RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
THf<OAT PLATE (P:6) 3/16" 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 
BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
BED SLIIIE ASM, 

Note ( iilc) 001 .... . Except LH-1162-4-1, LH-1162-4-2 
002 ..... For LH-1162-4-1, LH-1162-4-2 
o03 ..... Exchanging gauge pari: (See p. 31) 

-2-

E. C. 
~~'1'-fi " nu 

?•t5~~· 11/o4-40 L=8,5 
?~·1'~ 
1~·1'~ n•·;~•;.~ 

t':l" ?,. .. 'J:J??7• n• ,.,,.:.o•? 
t5~:.0· 11/64-4~ L=11 
J-~• ~;11J:t?" A 
?•t,~:.o· 11/64-40 L=~.s 
'-7'1~ ~JIIl:t?• 
1'~?;J:t1'''1' ?:. 
0'1J?:t'~ 11/64-40 
1'~'J';J:t11' ' 
H'J':J:t1?'1' 
?''1'11'~'f3-~i!i"- A 
1'~J3-:.0 .,, 
'"1'1 H'f3?:.01\•2 
H'f3-:.0 :t'H 
1•t5~:.o• 3/16-3: L=9,5 
~)I~;J 

~)I~;:J 

~)I~;:J 

,.-7''1L ~;11J:t?" 

11ut5~:.0" 11/64-40 L=7 
~"'~;.~ D=10,5 L=~.s 
~)I~;:J 

?•t5~:.0" 11/64-40 L= 5 
7:Jt":J1JI\"-
t5):.0' 3/16-32 L=13 
~;!~;,. 

7Jt"J lili''•Jl''J 
?•'-:.0" 9/64-40 L=6 
;I;:J'(? 7! 
?•t5):.0" 11/o4-40 L=10,5 
~;t~;.~ D=12, 5 L=4 
3-~·-?•1' '1;J:t1' 
t5'1"1l") 4,8X8,4X0,8 
0')1J?i!i"IH 11/64-40 L=9 c; 
Hi':JH F ?::: 
H?:J1f H:t':II 
Hi':J:t'f' F 
~'a~~· 9/64-40 L=6 
a"'"'J1'? 11"'-
?l~t''-!.1" 11/o~-40 L= 5 
1' ~J';J:t'f' 
?•':15):.0• 9/64·40 L=7 
1'~~·Jn•" Y::J:t1' •3-~·,n•;.~ 

?~t5):.0• 9/64-40 L=4,5 
1'~i';:J11' ?I 
?.,,~~· 9/64-40 L=7 
3-~·-~·?J':t ··~,. 
"1. ';I~:.O'f:Z? 
a"'"V1'9 !•• 3/,~:7/16 
IIV1'~ (P=6) 3/16 
?.':15~:.0" 11/64-40 L=8,5 
a"'"V1'9 t~·~ 3132:7/16 

LH-1162·4·1, LH-1162·4-211!!* ( o 

LH-1162-4-1, LH-1162·4·2ffl 
:2:~7'- -;; $~(31 ""'--;; ~ .:·$!!ftr ~ t• > 

Amt. 
~CQ. 
t'< : ~. 

7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 2) 
(2) 

(1) 
<2> 
(4) 
( 2) 
<2) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

__] 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
1 
2 

1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p COMPONENTS T & THREAD TAKE-U 
2. M~~ ~H~~fliJI,j\ 

9 

I 

---- l 
--- I 

--- I 

' -- . ~ : 
I 1 I 
I I 

: __ J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I -L---

20 

2 

~31 
-:J 

10 

--
14 

roll~ ~IJ42 19 28 e{~-

1 

J 

15 

-3-

26 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. 1.l.:.Jc 

1 
2 
3 
4 
~ 
6 

~ 
9 

1 0 
1 1 
1 2 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
Z5 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
B 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Part No. 
."1, • 

102-02752 
B1906•528-0AO 
1!0•0371801-00 
CQ-2020000·00 
CQ•2520000·00 
102-02703 
B1907•526-0AO 
CQ•2020000-00 
SS•8151550•SP 
81408-526-000 
81210-526-0AO 
CQ•3030000•00 
SS-86110540•SP 
B1202-512-000 
B1214-019-000 
SS•6661110•SP 
102-02653 
SS-8151550•SP 
81203-512-000 
B1206-528-000 
SS-861\1650-TP 
SS•76R1i50•TP 
SS•86R0730·SP 
102-02505 
B1302·51 2-ooo 
101-03406 
101-03109 
102-05409 
102-05508 
102-04758 
NS-6150310-SP 
102-04907 
102-05003 
NS-6680320-SP 
102-05151 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD•0900701•TP 
102-05201 
102-05359 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS•6110520•TP 
101-22000 
NS•6150310•SP 

Descnptlon 

THR~AD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEl! PIN ASM, 
AUBIIER HING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM, 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•15 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROO 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/3l·Z8 L= 4,5 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SPROCKET RING 
SCREW 1/4·40 L=11 
HAND WHEEL ASM, 
SCREW 15/64•28 Lc15 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREW 9/32·28 L=16.5 
SCREW 9/32•28 L=7 
MAIN SHAFT 
SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 
TIMING BELT 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
NEEDLE liAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK 
ROCK SHAFT ASM. 
NUT 15/o4·l8 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
NUT 9/32·28 
ROCK SHAFT HEAR CRANK ASIL 
SCREW 3/16•28 L=15,5 
HINGE SCREW 0= 9 H= 7 
NEEDLE liAR FRAME ROD 
DRIVING ROO CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/1o·28 L=15,5 
SCREW 11/64•40 L=4,5 
CONNECTING PIN 
NUT 15/o4·28 

-4-

E. C. 
~lf!~H 

7:..t:••;.. 7::: 
7;..t:";..'1'1I;..•') 'J: 
O'J;..'J• 
2 !1;.. 
2!J;J 
7;Jt:";:, 
1;Jt: ;:, ;1. ' 1'~· ;.. •? ?= 
J!J;.. 
~~) !J • 15/64·2~ L=15 
1\'J:t."- 75;..')1.!';1~ 

I\ 1J:t.•- 75;..?t 0 ;.. '):. 

J!J;.. 
~n :.. · Q/32-28 t=4.5 
?'J!J• ') :'I"'" Y'J;..?• 
;l.'J"O''H 'J ;..:;J• 
t:';)!J' 1/4•40 Lc11 
1\;l. .. ;::')• I~<' '):. 
~~)!J• 15/64-28 L=15 
?'J!J'') ?!JO"'"Y'J;..')• 
';i'JY1'H'J 
~~)!J• 9/32-28 t=16 
<'•t5) !J • 9/32-28 L=16.5 
~~) !J ' 9132-28 L=7 
??!J"') 
?'J;l.?"07'H 
91';::;..')•"1·1~~ 
;1. ,. 07';1 ~ 
1\'J:t."- 3-~·-I)')J'<'!J'') 
1\'J:t.•- 3-~·-n'JJ•'? 

n'J:r.•- 3-~·-!J•') ?a 
O::lt.J'J1'H 15/64-~1:1 
I\ 0J:t.•- 3-~•-;..•? '?I.>I~I~ 

I\ 1J:t.•- 3-~·- :.. ·? ?!10)191~ 

O::Jt.J'J1'H 9/32·2!: 
11 1J:t.•- 3-~·-J·'J•.,j'• ?~ 

t5)!J' 3/16-28 L=15,5 
9" ;J)!J" 0=9 N=7 
II'Jifo"· 3-~··U ';I ~• 

3-~·-?7• ?~ 
t:5);,• 3116-28 L=15.5 
'?~t5)!J" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
1\'J:t') ')l.i;J1';J!J• ') 

Amt. 
l<cq. 
Z'£ :: 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(0,3) 
(0 ,1) 

(1) 
(1) 

( 0. 1) 
1 
1 
1 

( 0 ,1) 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 

(2) 
( 1 ) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I­

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

46 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nott' 
No. tL.t! 

Part No 
a~ • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
( 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 J 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
1 9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
2~ 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
)( 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 .. , 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

102-04170 
B1401-526-0AO 
1!1404-5?.6-000 
111401-526-000 
B1405-52o-OOO 
B14oo-526-000 
111407-526-000 
B1409-526-000 
111412-526-0AO 
111415-526-000 
B141o-528-000 
B1425-526-000 
B1410-526-000 
SS-7111310-TP 
PT-0301800-SO 
102-04402 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-8111610-SP 
81429-528-0AO 
CQ-2520000-00 
TA-0370601-MO 
102-04162 
PS-0400222-KO 
B1510-526-000-A 
111453-526-00B 
SS-8080310-TP 
RE-0700000-KO 
B1450-528-000 
SS-50Q0420-SP 
B1423-52o-OOO 
SS-6090510-SP 
B1417-52o-ooo 
B1418-526-000 
B1419-526-000 
B1420-526-0AO 

001 111402-526-DAR-A 
B1402-526-DOO 
SS-8080660-TP 
B1403-526-000 
SS-5060310-SP 

001 B1402-52o-DAL-A 
B14o2-526-DOO 
SS-8080660-TP 
B14o3-52o-ooo 
SS-5060310-SP 
81425-526-000 
MDP-17081400 

002 MC-37~0009-00 

De sen pt w n 

NEEDLE liAR fRAME ASM. 
NEEDLE liAR ASM, 
PLUG SCHEW 
NEEOLE liAR 
PRESS BAR 
SPRING 
PRESS BAR SLEEVE 
BALL SLIDE STUD 
ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM, 
SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
BALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 
TAPERED PIN 3X18 
NEEDLE liAR fRAME SHAfT BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15,5 
NEEDLE BAR fRAME SHAfT ASM, 
OIL WICK 
PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 
NEEOLE liAR fRAME ASM. 
SPRING PIN 
NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING 
THRUST PLATE T=0,6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,8 
SNAP RING 7 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 
NEEDLE liAR GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
HALf RING 
NEEDLE BAR fiXED PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
NEEDLE BAR !!RACKET ASM, 
NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASH, 3/16" 
NEEDLE CLAMP 3/11'l" 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 
THREAD liUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 
NEEDLE CLAMP LEfT ASM, 3/16" 
NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
NEEDLE OPX17 1114 
NEEDLE SY3355 #90 

Note ( iiBc) 001 ..... Exchanging gauge part. (Seep. 31) 
002 ..... For JE 

-6-

E. C. 
~J!!j:.Jol 

.. 
nu 

ll'JiTi''-3-,..''- :1''1' ~= 
II'J;t."- :;>;: 
,'l'Jili''- ??~!J'' 

1\'J;t."-
11\.15'-;., lt;.,;t.•'-
I\0J5'-;., lt;.,;t."- J.•J-'• 11• ~ 
II'J5'-!J lt !J ;t.•- J.•J-'• 
11\.15'-!.1 t."-r~ J.5·n•;.,•:~ 
11\.17-;., "3-r'J J.7H• ;.,• 7 :~:: 

II'J7-!J 7'~ ;.,?11" ~ 
II•:J?!r 
~Ji:J!J" 1/8-44 L=6 
ll'J;'-;., m• -r~ 
7llit5~;.,• 11/64·40 L=12,8 
5'-ll•t•::~ 3x18 
1\\);t;•- 3-~·-;~•?9"'( 

~Ji:J!J• 11/64-4~ L=6,5 
~,1~;.,• 11/64-40 L=15 5 
I\\./ ;f." -3- ~~~ -9· '(!J•? 
l!J::J 
~;Lt:::J D=3.9X4 L=6 
ll'J;t.•- 3-~·-9•'( 
],,. 'J:J?" t• ::J 
I\\J;T;"- ;., ?,t91~ 

!J9;!9lli ].5].~'(9 T=0,6 
~;t~;.,• 1/8-44 L=2,8 
EtJ•9h''J 7 
l;.,::Jlt'1I 
~5].~!.1" 9/64·40 L=3,5 
II \.Iii'''- i'::Jt'f'(~ 
t?~;.,• ~/64-40 L=5 
11\.l;t."-J;'- 11-,\.I::J?" 
II'J;t."-J7-;.,•? 
'15:J;.," 9/64-40 L=9 
11\.l;t."-9"• ?::. 
ll\.1~''" ::.••' 3/111 :~:: 
11\.1~"" 3/16 
~,1~;.,• 1/8-44 L=5,5 
ll'H'' .>1 'f~i':Jt'f 
~5J.~!J" 3/32-56 L=2,A 
ll\.1~"" t9"\.l 3/16 :;>:: 
,, \.1 ~II" 3 I 1 6 
~;~_.:_, 1/1$•44 L=~.~ 

II'H";L Hi'::J11" 
~5].~!.1" 3/32-56 L=2,8 
~;t~;.,• 1/8-44 L=6 
1\'J l!PX17 1114 
J\'.1 S Y3355 #90 

x~-7'-:/ffil~ (31.-.:-::;~.:· !ffiTt<L•) 
JEifl 

Arnt. 
l<cq. 
t '{ :,: 

1 
( 2> 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

( 1 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

(0 .1l 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
lV 
(1) 

( 2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

( 2) 
(4) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
<1l 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS G BASE & TENSION POST -1 REPOSITION_~!!. ;II Tlllla\ ---- I 

------~ 6 ___ J 6 23 
\ ~Ji)-YD' 4 _____ : _____ 21~~ 
I ~3 _ _ __ 8 ~ 
: 2 ----- -----7 - -o-, 
L--- IJ~ --- Tl I '--, 
~ _ _ -~ - 12 ~~~~)-Gi I 

1- - ..m1iJ -8ji I J -----~- ~, 13 ~ ~r11l' I : 
---il - 12 ~ - I 14 lo j 

r 10 I ~------- 11 15 1 

: ~~, -=P I ~~7 ___ _j 

] -r I ~16 ------: ? 14 15 ~ltr ------- i26 
: 

10 

18-----~-27 I --
1 ----- .o 
L--- - 28 

25 

69 

- 7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N utt' Part No . E. c. Amt. 
No. tl JL! 0 • Descnpt1un " g l<cq. 

~J!!FI'I nu DD t'£ :~ 
1 B1440-526-0AO BALL JOINT ASM, iTi" -lv !1"31':,~ n 1 
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT iTi'' - 1 ~ !1 "31':,~ t~· 'J (1) 

3 NM-6050550-SD NUT M5XO,Il 0':)1)?1',~ M5X0.8 t9" 'J~!J· (1) 

4 B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD 13-~', !J "? o-, ~ ,, (1) 

5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 O',t.J?1', ~ MSXU,B 1!,1:2 (1) 

6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT ;r.• -1• !J" 31':.~~ :::•• (1) 
7 81439-5211-000 COVER PLATE '\:J'fl;J9'' 1'79 1 
8 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6,1 7Jot?~!l· 9/64-46 L=6,1 2 
9 111434-528-0AO REPOSITIONING BASE ASM, I\\J7-!J'\:J7l:J9"1' 1 

10 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW i':J11'!1"? )9~ !1 · (4) 
11 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=21,7 1J1'!J" 31\" ~ L=21,7 ( 2) 
1 2 111435-526-000 GUIOE STUD t\')7-!J '\:J]]:J 'J:J1 1 !1"? ( 2> 
13 81434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE I\'J7-!J'\:J1J;J9"1' (1) 
14 81437-526-000 SPRING L=19,3 J'::Jt1'!1"71\"~ L=19,3 ( 2) 
1 5 111436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD 1\ ')7-!1 :l- ~· -'J;J'tof'!J"? ( 2) 
1 6 111431-526-000 SLIDE PIN t\')7-:.. '\;Jt.J;J 3-~·-t•::, ( 1 ) 
1 7 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 7J.t?~:..· 9/64-40 L=4,5 ( 1 ) 
18 81455-526-000 S Ll DE BLOCK STUD '\::J'Il:J 3- ~" -:P!J"? (1) 
19 B1443-526-000 REPOSITIONING ARM 1\\!7-!1 '\:J1J::J"J7• 1 
20 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 O',t.J?1', ~ M5X0,8 1!1:2 1 
21 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ~;!~:,· 11/64-41) L=6,5 1 
22 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t?~!J· 11/64-40 L=9,5 1 
23 B1447-52o-OOO REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT '\::J'fl::J I.Jt\" -!.I"? 1 
24 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Jot?~:,· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
25 81445-526-0AO REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH, '\:Jt.J:J I.Jt\"- ?::: 1 
26 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 t?~!J· 11/64-40 L=4 1 
Z7 81427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET 1\'J'i-!1 '\:J]]::J :1-~·-9"1' 1 
28 111431-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT I\'J7-!J'\::J1l:J9"1' ~J"? 1 
211 B1432-528-000 WASHER I\'J7-!J'\:Jtl::J9"1' '!•t)•) 1 
30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~;!~ :, · 15/64-28 L=7 1 
31 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR HH,oi :t:...iTi''- 1 
32 PS-Oo00562-KP SPRING PIN ;I,J 01J;,?"t: 0 :J 6X~6 1 
33 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 O';lt.J?1';1~ 3/1o-32 1 
34 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t?)!J" 3/16-32 L=13 1 
35 001 102-15069 THREAD TENS ION ASH, 1.2 H13?o• ?::: 1 
36 83128-051-000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING 1' ~~')I\"~ ( 1 ) 
37 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUO 1' ~~\!I\" )!J"? (1) 

38 113127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1' ~ :ZJo;t t• J (1) 

39 83127-527-000 PIN B 1' ~ :ZJo;t t• J B (1) 

40 83134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER H:Z io-"1'? (1) 

41 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2,8 9'' :~~;;~ D=4.7 H=2,8 (2) 
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11 /o4-40 0';/1)?1 ', ~ 11/64-40 <2> 
4l 102-15051 TENS I ON BASE PLATE ASM, H1:t? !J ~"1'1'9 ?~ (1) 
44 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 9"1'11'~'13-:,;t;•- A ( 1 ) 
45 83214-047-000 BOBI!IN WINDER TENSION DISC H0-!1 '1? ( 4) 
46 D3168-555-H0B SPRING 9"1'1 1' ~f3?;.·1\"ll ( 2·) 
47 B3216-o47-ooo BOB !liN WINDER TENSION NUT H13-!l 1';/ ~ ( 2) 
48 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 9"1'11'~'13-;:..;t;••- 9 (1) 

49 B312o-o51-ooo TENSION DISC H0-!1 '1? (4) 
50 B3132-051-000 TENS ION DISC HOLDER 1'~1:1-!1':? :t'JI <2) 
51 001 83129-526-000 TENSION SPRING H13-:J J\''' <2) 
52 B312o-125-ooo TENSION DISC STOPPER Hf3-:J'.:'? 1J1'7:J~"" . <2) 
53 83119-771-000 TENSION NUT 1'~13-!11'H ( 2) 
54 B3125-012-000 THi<EAD TENSION STUD NUT 1'~13- :J 1':J~ (1) 
55 B3125-52 ''-000 TAkE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1' ~ ~ ') 11"~1), ( 1 ) 
56 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1' ~~')II"~ ?:J11':t'1: ( 1 ) 
57 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 ~.,I)!J• 1/8-44 L=5,5 (1) 

58 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,5 ~.,I);.,• 1/8-44 L=3,5 (1) 

59 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 7J.t?)!l" 9/64-40 L=4,5 (1) 

60 83138-527-000 TAkE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 8 1' ~ ~ 'J II"<' f3-~'H!il 8 (1) 

61 B3140-527-0UO THREAD TENSION POST 1' ~~')I\"~ 1)'~"9"1 (1) 
62 B312B-527-ooo THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 8 1' ~ ~ ')/\" ~ II (1) 
63 B3137-527-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AS~1. 1' ~ ~ 'J """ i' ;J't1' ?::. ( 2) 
64 83139-527-000 COLLAR 1' ~~')I\"~ :,•?n?- (1) 
65 113142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1'H 1JI\'') 'JJ1H') (1) 
66 83143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 1' ~ ~ ') 1\''" t)'~"')"of'!J"? ( 1 ) 
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 t?'J"TJ"~ 4,5X10XO,R ( 1 ) 
68 B1449-52o-OOO REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING '\::J'fl:J Ji'-1.111"- 1\") (1) 

69 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER '\::J1J:J J;'-IJII"- (1) 

70 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=11,7 ~,, :J~!I'' D=6 H=1 1, 7 (1) 

71 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Jot?~:J" 11/64-40 L=7 2 

Note 1 ;uc ·l 0 01 ... .. Replace this part for stitch specification "A". (See p. 24) 
lff±fl• A • O)tJ.g.(: li:\t~T ~ fftlc0c "(· 'f ( 24--.:.- Y ~ .:·-!fff"f ~ l•) 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~. "F'*B&H~ 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N ult! 
No. tlu~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Part No. 
~ . Description 

E. C. 
:tit!~H 

101-08504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~?~'? 

" DU 

B1802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT ~ ?~·? ?I~9· ?! 
SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=20 
B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. ~?~•? ~~·n?'•? ?! 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~~~· 1/4-40 L=8 

6 001 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM._L A ~?~·? ~~·n?•r~? ?! 
7 
8 
9 

SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~~~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
B1840-512-0AO FEED DRIVING CA~ ASM. ~·3-,'t?~~L ?~ 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
B1803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE ~?~-? t~~?~ ?~ 10 

1 1 • 101-08603 PLUNGER BUSHING D.04/83 101-08611 

Arnt . 
~cq. 
f'l: :. 

1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
2 

(6) 
1 

(1) 

1 

• 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING A.04/83 ~?~·? J 0 5~~··-~?~ 1 
~1~2--~- SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 2 

13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~9~'?~5~~?, ?! 1 
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ~·p~~?· 20X42 (1) 
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~~~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5~~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
17 102-07751 HOOK, LEFT ASM. f~·~~? t?·~ ? ! 1 
18 102-07769 HOOK, LEFT AS'1. H*'ltl? t?''l n (1) 

19 101-11508 SPRING ?-,~~·-~n·~ (2) 
20 102-08254 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ~·t·~,-~ ?~ (2l 
21 102-08205 BOBBIN CASE t.•t•~,-~ (2l 
22 102-08304 BOB9IN CASE TENSION SPRING ~?f~f3?~n·~ (2) 
23 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 ?~,,~~· 1/16-80 L= 1.6 t2l 
24 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 t'~~· 3/32-80 L=1.7 (2) 
25 102-07850 HOOK, RIGHT AS'1. f~·~~? :•• ?! 1 
26 102-07868 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. f~·~~? ! f' ?! (1) 
27 102-08106 CLOTH WASHER ??'~*·-~~~ 2 
28 101-11300 BOB91N t.•t•~ 2 
29 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t?~~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X~X1 t?'·~·~ 3.7X8X1 2 
31 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER t~~·?P~tf 2 
32 101-09908 S~DDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ~?~'??•f~~ ?I 2 
33 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 1J?~'??'f~~ ~? 2 
34 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5~~· 15/64-28 L=30 2 
35 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK tM•? P~tf 'l~? 2 
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~~ 0.1 
37 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t~tl'? P~tf ?5~?t 0 ~ 2 
38 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK t~tl'? P~tf?'' 2 
39 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 c'~?t'~ 11/64-40 2 
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~~ 0.1 
41 B1823-051-000 BOB91N CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN ttltl'? P~tf?7' ~·? 2 
42 ¢.01 101-11201 T'lRUST WASHER, F ~?~'??'J~?I~ ~7~~f? 1.4 2 
43 001 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE 9E~RING 9.525X9.52 :~·~~·p~~?· 9.525X9.52 2 . 
44 101-09205 BUSHING ~?~'??'J~?~ 2 
45 101-08801 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT f~·~~?~'??'f t?•~ 1 
46 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 c'tJ?t.•~~ 11/64-40 L=18 2 
47 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 1J?~'??'fJ? 2 
48 SS-7060610-SP SCR~W 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ?llit?~~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 6 
49 WP-0850002-SP W'SHER 8.5X18X1.6 t5,'1l'~ 8.5X18X1.6 2 
50 SM-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 ?~t?~~· M8 L=25 2 
51 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=15 2 
52 81818-051-DOO THRUST WASHER, D ~~·n?•~? ~?~~f? D 2 
r5~3~-t---ti~RIL1 ~8l1LIL5-~·5,i,6~o ,l·-~·O~OO~--~H~O~O~K~D~R~IV!NG SHAFT BUSHING LOW~E~R~-1·------~tl~?~~~·~?~~~?~~~?~l~~~~----------t-~2~ 
54 101-08900 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, q[GHT f~*~tl?~'??'f : t• 1 

Note ( ii:Bc ) 001 ..... Selectrve part 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~ ') 001~ 

5 7 8 9 II 

/1 
/ I 

I 

I 

- 11 -

14 

28 

63 64 65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nut~ Part Nu. E. c. Amt. 
No. tlJt: " • Description .. g l{cq. 

a a ~~~fl IIU 

t'< :,: 
1 SS-61,0710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 t5~ :.. " 11/64-40 L=6,5 2 
2 101-07001 ROO PIN :t? 1J13-t:'J C'J~• r• :~ 1 
3 101-06904 fEE II REliULATOR CONNECTING ROO :t?'J'f3-t 'J U'H" 1 
4 SD-0900702-TJ.> HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 ~·· ;J~!J" D=9 H=7 1 
5 102-07256 FEED REliULATOR ASM. :t?')'f3')1:';1 ~" o( :?a 1 
6 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t?)!J" 3/16-28 L= 15,5 (1) 
7 81513-280-000 TENSION SPRING :t !J ,,. -\: ~" !.1 11''-;f 1 
8 001 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ... 1'?:t?'JI.J /\ " - ;.. • 'J 1 
9 ~S-102121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,2 Wu17 lo?H?1 D=10,2 w=12 n 1 

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~JI) !J '' 1/4-'-0 L=6 (2) 
1 1 101-011009 OIL SEAL ••• 1' :7 :t 'J 'JIJ/\" -;;•? :t 1' I~!J-1~ 1 
12 0 01 SS-866081 O•TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~JI) !J " 1 / 4-40 L=8 1 
1 J 001 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L= 8,5 ~"' ) ;J-. - 1/4-4 0 L::B, 5 1 
14 001 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER :t'J')i.JI\" • 1 
1 5 R0-0742401·00 RUBI!ER RING O'J:J?'' 1 
1 6 102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW :t? 1J'f3?t'J<I !J '' 1 
17 B1148-555-000 SPRING :t?') 'f3-t: ';l t• :Ill") 1 
18 102-07405 PIN :t?'J'f3')t:'Jt" J 1 
19 IOU~ 1U1•U(J5f STITCH DIAL ASM, ~~'/.: 1 
20 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 t5)!J" 3/16-28 L=9,5 I 

21 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCiiEW t'JI\ 0 
')/\") 13-t:';I) !J " 1 

22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/o4-40 O'JIJ'J:t 'J ~ 11/o4-40 2 
23 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET t'JI\ 0 

')/\• )1J1 1 
24 D3916•481-COO TUBE HOLDER ?1'1'-12-7" :t'JI 1 
Z5 SS-711091U•5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 <'J.t ? ) !J • 11/64-40 L=B,S 1 
26 102-07009 fEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD lo1'"d:t'J'J 0';1 ~· 1 
n B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM }.1''\of :t7'J1JI. 1 
28 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L = 11 t?)!J• 1/4-40 L = 11 2 
29 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,7 "'~'';):,•· 11/64-40 L=8,75 3 
JO B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR :t'J')1Jt. lo?H')1 1 
31 1 oo3 B1636-581-BOO NEEDLE BEARING B :-T• I~ '\. 'i''J'J?" n 1 
32 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 ~"'J)!J" 0=9 N=7 1 
33 B1610-512-000 fEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK :;'' 3-1~' :t 'J ') 1J7J"7 1 
34 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 0';11J'Ji'1;!;" ~~~ 1/R-40 L=6,3 2 
35 004 101-67708 FEED DOG 3/16" -<~•'H'J'Jil" (2) ?,/16 1 
36 101-07753 fEED BAR ASH. :t?')~"1' ?:. 1 
37 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5X12,5X1,5 ,, •• )'1''1J") 6.Sx1;:,5x1,5 ( 1 ) 
38 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 0';11J?ili'' ~~~ 15/64-28 L=14 (1) 
39 llE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U1J"9~.>'':' 5 1 
40 B1604-012·000-A FEEO BAR SHAFT 1?')?"1'~· "? 1 
41 SS-8620610-TP SCR~W 3/16-32 L=6 ~,>1)!,1• ~/11,-32 L=6 1 
42 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT },o('\1':t'J')!J"'J 1 
43 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 0';11):71';1 ~ 1/?.-44 1 
44 SS-60111210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t?~~\\ 1/8-44 L=12 1 
45 1!1603-155-0AO fEED ROCKER ASM, :t?')9"1' ?7'' ?:. 1 
46 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 <'Jut'J)!J'' 11/o4-40 L=12,8 ( 2) 
47 101-06102 BUSHING }. 1' '\o( :t 'J'J ;;• 'J <'1.>1?1~ 1 
48 SS-86111130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 ~,>I)~·· 9/32-28 L = 1 1 2 
49 CS-147121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,7? W=12 }.?},~.,,. D=14,7? W=1? '};, 2 
so SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~"''"" 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
51 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 210 0.4 
52 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 <'Jot?~;;" 11/64-40 L=8,5 4 
53 101-06805 PLATE :t?')'f3-t';1~1'J~ 2 
54 B1652-47o-ooo fEED DRIVINu ROCKER BLOCK :t?'J13-t!';l~1' 1J?J•<' 2 
55 101-06557 ffE::> ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, lo1''\1':f'J')?7" n 1 
56 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t5) !J " ?'/16-28 L=15,5 (1) 
57 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 9'' :1'-!1'' D=9 N=7 1 
58 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 0';11)?1';1 ~ 9/32-?f. 1 
:;9 101-06201 BUSHING 1.1''\-f:t'J')!J"'J ')!JD,>19J~ 1 
60 CQ·3U30000-00 OIL WICK 2!J;, 0.3 
61 101-06451:1 fEED ROCK CUNfiTTING ROD ASM, lo1''\1':t'J') I.J'J1'J1J'J n 1 
62 NS-66110320-SP NUT 9/32-2!1 0':11J?1 'H 9/32-2:\ 1 
63 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM, :t?')13-t';l~1' '};, 1 
64 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S <'Jut?~:,·· 11/o4-40 L= 5 1 
65 81633-470.-000 STOPPER PLATE :t? ')7 3-t';/:)1' .,,1'~ 1 

Note ( ;;£Be) <>01 .... . Only for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism (See the inside page of front cover.) 

!311Ji2!~ IJ ~ao:> t,.·L ·ll~t: l'i.Efl L 1 -r . (fU!t.iiti ~ .:·tt~ T ~ L •) 

<>02 .. ... Replace this part for stitch specification "A". (Seep. 24) 

lit{±~· A • o:>il11:'1: li:5EJlT ~ $8'A( 24...:.- ~ ~ .:·~P.ft"'f ~I.') 
<>03 .. ... Selective part. iJ!fRJlB.f'A 
<>04 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See p. 31) )E~7'- ~Jm.f'A( 3]...:.- ~ ~ .:·~P.fl"'f ~ l') 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40 

7. PRESSER BAR & TE 11Jl.ittf • *tP Q b'J~~~ON RELEASE COMPONENTS 

47 

L_ 

21 

,® 24 

22 23 
33 35 32 31 

~37 ~~ 

38 39 

- 13-

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nott> 
No. 11Jc 

Part Nu 
D~ • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
lJ 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
l :> 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
4l 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

102-06100 
113431-581-000 
101-05609 
102-16000 
B3416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
101-25102 
SD-0720331-SP 
102-06001 
SD-0630301-SP 
B1522-1ao-ooo 
B1531-415-000 
03157-415-BAH 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
WP-0740516-SP 
102-14500 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-Ob404H2-SP 
102-14708 
NS-6060310-SP 
WP-0371016-SO 
101-23701 
101-23057 
03164-555-BOO 
SS-7110710-SP 
03163-555-BOO-A 
SS-7111410-SP 
101-25201 
S0-0600322-SO 
BJ53H-11l-OU0 
SS-7110':'10-SP 
111520-552-000 
SS-717.0910-SP 
R0-0371801-00 
WP-0740516-SP 
10?-06258 
NS-6620310-SP 
A4078-550-00A 
B1509-227-000 
B1510-227-000 
111505-227-000-A 
111501-581-000 
B1507-552-000 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1502-541-000 

0 01 102-22453 
SS-6090910-TP 

Description 

LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN 
LIFTING LEVER GASKET 
LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT 
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROO 
CONNECTING ~00 HINGE SCREW 
SNAP RING 5 
LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT 
HINGE SCRE~ 0= 7,24 H= 3,3 
LIFTING LEVI:R 
HINGE SCREW 0=6,35 H=3 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION 
TENSION RELEASE Lf.Vt:R LINK ASM, 
SNAP RING 5 
SNAP RING o 
WASHER 7,4X11,8X0,5 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
SNAP RII~G 5 
HINGE SCREW 0= 6.j~ H= 4,11 
TENSION RELEASE ROO 
NUT 3/32-So 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
PRESSER SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, 
OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FLEXIBLE TUllE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
CONNECTING ~00, VERTICAL 
HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3.2 
NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HAND Ll FTER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
RUB!IER ~lNG 
WASHER 7,4X11,8X0,5 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, 
NUT 3/16-32 
CLIP BAND 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/16" 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 

Note (;de) 0 01 .. .. Exchanging gauge part. (Seep. 31) 

- 14-

E. C. 
'~11!~~1 " nu 

t'fJ'1·1'~ 'J :J7 
n• .,,., ;; 
tfJ'1•1'7 1J:J? 
t'1''i'1 3J:r.•·-
t''' j''"'' :t Jit.''- .,,, :, ~~" 
en·?~~':' s 
t'1"J''"'J:J7?'f" 
?'':J~!i" 0=7.24 11=3,:.; 
tH1''1'? 
?" ;J:?-!J'' 0=6. 35 11=3 
;~. ~·.:~n•- " " :?­
t'fr7•1'':' ,, .. :;.n; 
1'~:Zio~ 1);J 7? '1 " ?: 
E1l"?~,t'J 5 
E1l"?~~'J 6 
t5'1"1J":ll 7,4X11,8X0,5 
H:ZiuH~ 'J :J:7 
en·?~~? s 
I~":J:li!J" 0=6,35 11=4,f, 
1' ~ :Ziu~O'J ~· 
0';11.1?1';1~ 3/32-56 
t5'1"1J":i! 3,7X8X1 
1' ~ :Ziu>' 1: ~ • !irl" ~ 
1' ~:ztun1'1'- 7::. 
J'??- ;f '1I 
~•t5:;.:;• 11/64-40 L=7 
:n .. *!i7"1v ~·;•);?•, 
~~t5:?-!;• 11/64-40 L=14 
t'1" ''"Lt;..;•,;t;•-
9'';J:?-!J" D=6 H=3,2 
:Z!J:J:t?I 
~•t5:;.:;• 11/64-40 L=7 
:t'1I?1" l.trl''-
~~t5:;.:;• 3/16-28 L=9 
O'J:J:J" 
t5'1"1J":;. 7,4X11.8X0,5 
:tn?1" nt.. n 
D')t.l:Ji';l~ 3/1b-32 
~71::Ji\" :J~" 

:t'1I '3-r·n:,•• 
:t'JI r:Jt1':r."-
:t?I t3-t';li\" ~ 

~1llili'' -SP\ * 
~•t5:ll!i" 11/64-40 L=14 
:t?Im"- !1 9~:>1• 
!J'':Z?:t?I 7::. 3/16 
t5~!i" 9/64-40 L=9 

Arnt . 
Heq. 
t'{ :,: 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

36 

1;--41 

- 15-

13 14 

I 
I 
~ 

( 49 

50 

57 58 "'59 

I 

) 

so 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rd. Note Part No. E.C. Ami. 
No. !.tiC ~ .. Description ~1!1f1l 

0 t 

~-"" 
1 SS-20!!:>810-S" SCR:w 1 /S-44 L=7.5 ?1~'1'H!J" 1/8-44 L=7.5 4 
2 102-11100 lOll I ~G ICNIFF. ~·-n. 2 
3 101-1 6')51 M'l\ll'IG KNIFE SHHT •s". ~--~ J.!J"? ?! 2 
4 102-11001 M~\llNG I(NIF : SUPPORT PLATE ~· -JI ;1.'1'1 I 2 
5 ss-5090610-S" SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~';J.)!J" 9/64-40 L=6 4 
6 102-11407 THR:AO I>RESSE'l 40JUSTING PLHE H~'1I f 3?e'11Jt?• 2 
7 ss-B:J80610-sP sc~ : • 1 / .'3 -44 L=5.5 ~ JI)!J" 1/8-44 L=5.5 2 
8 SS-9080410-SP SCR:,j 1/8-44 L=4.'3 0'11)?;1;"1~ ~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 2 
9 • 102-11303 THR ~ ·O ~'R:SHq 0.12/115 HOI -

• lOl-11506 THR : ~~ ;>R : SSE '! 'l A.12/ SS H:fh 3 2 
1 :> 102-11209 COU'HER o< N IF E JTH;I. 2 
1 1 ss-5090610-sP SCR:w 9/64-41) L=~ ~';}.)!J" 9/64-40 L=6 1 
1 2 SS-6:J90612-TP SCR:'ol 9/H-4:J L=~ :J'11J?J't.t."l~~ 9/64-40 L=6 1 
13 SS-71 21 410-S? SC'!':w H16-2~ L=14 ?l~t';)!J" 3/16-28 L=14 1 
14 101-18107 STO""ER, A !1"1-~"-!,1;1.~ '111°- A 1 
15 lOl-lb5iJ4 SHHT IJL.!/"1-~"-!J!I•? 1 
16 SS-7151610-SD SCR:~ 15/64-23 L=16 ? l~t "j)!J• 15/64-28 L=16 2 
1 7 9341!!-180-IJO O s:> RIll'> '1t"-IJI\"- 11") 1 
1 8 1:J1-1720!! T:NSION DISC RELEASE "LATE '1 ??1J!J'f9 1 
19 so-0600271 -S" HlN3E SCR oW 0= ~ H= 2.7 9"' J ~:,· 0=6 H= 2. 7 1 
20 101-16655 liN I( INSTALL PIG 3 ASE •s"~. 4 !1"1-~"-:, ~·1':1'1?"-f A ? ! 1 
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREw 11/64-40 L=9.5 ~~)!/" 11/64-4lr L=9.5 (1) 

22 101-18206 STO:>PcR, B !1"1-~"- !1 }.~'111"- 9 1 
B SS-6111010-5° SCR:'ol 11/64-4:J L= '1.5 t ';);,• 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
24 CS-1 47071 0-SH T>iRUST COLLA~ AS M. 0=14.72 'II= 7 ;1.';;1.~?'1 0=14.72 W=7 ?: 1 
25 SS-8110410-T" SCR:iol 11/'.>4-41) L= 3. 5 ~ )1);.,• 11/64-40 L=3.S ( 2) 

26 101-17307 T'iR:~'> Tlli.,"'ER CA'I 1'H 111Jl. 1 
27 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-4) L=3 ~~)!/" 1 I 4-4 0 L=8 z 
28 CS-0700815-SH T'IRUST COLLAR AS "l. o=7 W=3 ;I.?H?'T 0=7 W=9 ?: 2 
29 SS-!!110510-SP S~R:ol 11/64-40 L=5 ~" )!J" 11/64-40 L=5 ( 4) 
30 101-16903 S"RI~j '; .J·l-~·-:..:..•? ,,. ~ 1 
31 e1853-512-00C-A WAS HE'! c IJ?:.."?'l.l)") c 1 
32 101-16754 CAM I"lSTALLI"lG LINK 4 SM. IJL.:.."1-~·-;, ?: 1 
33 SS-6151220-SP SCREw 15/64-2'! L=11.5 t';;.;,• 15/64-2~ L=11.5 (1) 

34 02430-555-'?0:J SljAD q{lj ii IJL.o-5 .J"? C 11 'J? .. (1) 

35 N1'1-6:J500:J1-S 0 NUT '15 .:1'11J?t':l~ "15XO.!! 1:11 2 
36 101-16259 D~IVI~G AR/11 45 .... , L~FT 3-~·-?i'" t9" 1J ?: 1 
37 SS-6121610-TP SCR:w 3/16-?S L=15.S t"i.JI!J" 3/1 6-2~ L=15.5 ( 1 l 
3'1 101-16507 J) l'H R ') [) ;.. .. 3-f;,~!J':I~" 1 
39 1 )1-1640 ~ CON'HCTING Ll 'IK 1Jj,'1'J j? 2 

·40 NS-6110420-SI' NUT 111".14-4:1 :J'11J?t'H 11/'>4-40 2 
41 SD-06503:15-5° HIN':iE SC'!~W o:: 6. s H= 3 1"j.JI!J" 0=6.5 H=3 2 
42 SS-6111140-5° SCR~.I 1.1/64-40 L=11 t';~;,· 11/64-40 L = 1 1 2 
43 101-1635!! OQIVING AQ"' AS.,., HGHT 3-~"-?7" :,• ?=: 1 
44 55•6121610-T 0 SCR':tl 3/16-2!! L=1 5 .5 t 5.JI!J" 3/16-23 L=15.5 ( 1 l 
45 lJl-1!~02 PQESS PLATE :..--1-~·-;.,;,•? ~:..19 1" 

46 101-18305 ~>qEss PLATE O'lVl'lG SCR:W :f!l'f??~·-)!J" 1 
47 RE-0250000-1() SljA P qlljG 2. 5 E n• 9~ Jl"l 2.5 2 
48 !l21C7-555-!'l00 WIP:R LIN I( S'iHT, A 1-f/10- •J;,?;.,•? A 1 
49 1:J1-17901 s;AFT :f!Ji?!J"? 1 
50 1:)1-17703 SOL ~ ~Ol~ [1115T4LLl~jG 3 AS~ 1'~*'J??•.JI•H ~·J ,., 'jl• of 1 
51 1~01 1:)1-44301 SOL ~ N01') 'ft*'J??".JI'H 1 
52 002 1:11-17604 SOL~NOIO 1~*'1??" ~·1~ 1 
53 ss-7110910-s" S~R:w ?l~t 5.JI!J" 11/64-40 L=~.5 4 

54 WS-045104:1-K" S0 Rl"'G WASH': R ,, ... .,. ,. ) 4.5X8.5X1 4 
55 W~>-0481JS56-S 0 o.~•SHEq 4. H~. 4X1. S t"i .,.1) .. ) 4.8X!!.4XJ.3 4 
56 5"'·4'l40601-S'l SCR':il M4 L=6 t'\" J.JI!J" M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
57 RE-oroouuu-K:> SNA" '1~G 7 en• 9~.n 7 2 
58 1]1-1!!003 FH"'E :f!Ji1!J"?JIJ-l. 1 
59 '32037-372-00'l NlP"Eil 3A' ~LOC'< S;:>qlNG t':ll\ 01) II" .JI 1 
60 SS-6151C40-S" SCR':w 15/!>4-23 L=l'l t"i);.,• 15/64-28 L=1:J 2 

Note ( i:dc l o01 ..... For LH-1 1624-2, LH ·11624·28, LH-1 16244, LH-1162-4-2. LH-1162-4-28 . LH 1162-4-4, 
LH-1162448. LH-1162-4-48ffl 

002 .. ... For LH -11624-1, LH -11624-18, LH-11624-3, LH-1162-4-1. LH-1162-4 -18 . LH-1162-4-3, 
LH-1 1624-38 LH·1162-4-38ffl 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 29 30 

I 

10 

\ 

·'j @ 

~ Q @~ ''==HI c @~ 

I ~~ li 
1 ~ 3 1 32 
· ~ 

I ~--

/ // //_/ 35 36 37 

0 

44 52 53 ~4 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Not~ Part No E. c. i\rnt. 
No. 1luC. Q 1l Description .. g i{cq. 

'Rill! £f. H IIU DO t'< :.: 
1 D1627•555-BOO-A REVERSE fEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ... t':l:t ? 'J sw ~·J "J 'J~·1' 1 
2 WP-03?.0501-SC WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 t?'1'' 7l") 3,2X7X0,5 2 
3 SM-4033001-SC SCREW 1·13 L=30 t'\• J)!J" M3Xi.l.~ L=30 2 
4 D1 ... 28·555-BOO SHAFT i\1''~fL.oll"- ~')';!1!1•? 1 
5 D1635·555-BOO SWITCH LEVER SPRING H:l:t:I 'J i\1''1'flJJ\• ·II") 1 
6 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 71•t?:J!J'' 11/64-40 L=14 1 
7 D\1299·555-BOO MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 71':1U "),1''/'f ~;11'~ , 
8 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E7l"9~;i" 5 , 
9 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 71ot?:J!J'' 11 / o4-40 L:7 2 

10 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 

I 
'J-7"1~ ~;17l1:1" 1 

11 0 01 D6036-555·CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, II " ·~:Ji\1'':1 '13- 2!.JJ:-~'' 1 
12 002 D6036•555·BAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD AS~1. 2!J:J .,:' 0 91'1'- J- ~· :J ?; 1 
1l 003 86036·505-0AO 2-CORE CORD ASM, II" ';l:li\1''~' '13- 2!J:JJ-~" n 1 
1 4 D9205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVeR 71':1Ui\1''/'f 1JJ\''- ( 1 ) 
1 5 004 D9204-555-BOO MICROSWITCH 15A 71':10 "H'1'f 15A (1) 
16 005 D9204·555-COO MICROSWITCH 0,1A 71'?0 i\1'';/'f (i, 1 A (1) 

17 0 06 D6029·555-BOA NYLON PLUG oP 6P 11'0:17°?:1" ( 1 ) 
18 001 D6043-555-BOO PIN T E R~ll NA L, MALE t• :~ 9-:::rr~ ti\ (4) 
19 1007 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERIHNAL, MALE t• J )"-:::11~ ti\ ( 2) 
20 0 06 D6001-555-BOO PLUG CCVER 7"?:1" ~~~~~- A (1) 
21 0 '01 Hw-5U007UO-OO 2-CURE CABTYRE CORD 2:1:_, .,7. 91'to::J- ~· 1. 9) 
22 0 •02 HW-5F18S12-28 2-CURE CABTYRE CORD t1'7''91'1'J-~1' 0,18X19X2 1. 5) 
23 003 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRf CORD 2!J:J tl':'" 91'1'J- ~·· 1 • 5) 
24 102-12157 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM, ... t' ? :t?'J i\1''JfL.oJI·- ?= 1 
l~ SS-711071U•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 71ot ? :J !J" 11/64-40 L=7 4 
26 WP-(1501016-SD wASHER 5X10,5X1 t?'1"7J") 5X10,5X1 4 
27 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER 7?'' )'1~~ 1 \"- 1 
28 0 05 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ... t'?:t ? 'J 7?" ) '1 ~ , 
29 0 04 101-1'?105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ••• l'?:t? 1J7?" :?-'1 ~ ~4V 1 
30 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 7?" )'1~ ~·J 'J 'J9"1' 1 
31 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t ? '1"7l":?- 5X10.~X1 4 
32 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 O'J7l?m" IH 11/64-40 L=9,5 4 
33 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7?":J'H 'J:J?t":J , 
34 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RWG 4 E1J"9U':l 4 2 
35 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 71~t?)!J'' 15/64-~8 L=12 2 
36 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER J\'\ ~.,,, 1)'' ~ 2 
37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER o,2X13X1 t ? '1"7J") 6,2X1~X1 2 
38 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 71.t?:J!J" 15/64-~8 L=12 2 
39 101-19402 LIUK t"l'?:t?'J 7979 1):17 1 
40 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/o4-28 D'J1l?1'1 ~ 15/04-28 1 
41 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ... l'~:t?'J 79"?9 1J:J? ~·J')'J9•1' 1 
42 SD-0721111-SP ttiNGE SCREW D= 7,24 H=11,1 9'' :,J;:,'' 0=7.24 11=11,1 1 
43 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROO 'f" 1'?:t ? 'J 0'1~" 1 
44 SD-07?.0331 -SP HINGE SCREW De 7.24 H= 3,3 9'' J~!l'' D=7.24 11=3.3 2 
45 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION .,. t'?:t? 'JL.ol\"- J\"'-1l'J 2 
46 D2S15-232-DOO TORSION SPRING 1'97ll. t•:•n• 1J1':1 1JI!JI\") 1 
47 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 71.t?)!J" 3/16-JZ L=6,5 1 
48 82733-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER ,til ~;IIJ I\ "- :tt" ,,. , 
49 101-1'?758 REVERSE FEED COIINECTING ARI·t AS~', ••• l'?:t?'J Lo:J'J'J?'?• ? ?: 1 
50 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 7r•t?~!J" 3/16-?C L=14 (1) 

51 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ... t'?:t ?')Loll'' - !J "? 1 
52 101-19907 CUSHION ... l'?:t?')LJ J\"- :J"l.'J 1 
53 B1114-211u-ooo BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION '\" IL·~1Jll''- 11"~1)'1 , 
54 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ... t'!l:t?'JL.oJ\"- 1 

TABLE OF CONSTITUTION PARTS OF 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 
2,C.,-t--t- 7 7-1 ~ ::J- F (*.!i)«~l*l~-R~ 

2-core cabtyre cord asm. Constitution 
2.C.-4'"" 7~ 1 "~"' :::~- H*.ll.l -~1*1 :8 

Ref. Destination Ref. No. 
No. 1±fi'i:J±i!! 

11 JA 14 15 17 18 20 21 

12 JE 14 15 17 19 20 22 

13 Except JA, JE 14 16 19 23 
JA.JEI;ii!*( 

Note ( 5ilc I 001 ..... For LH-11624-18(JAI LH-1162-4-18(JA)ffl 
002 ..... For LH-11624-18(JE) LH-1162-4-1 8( JE) ffl 
003 ..... For LH-11624-28 LH-1162-4-28ffl 
?04 ..... For LH-11624-18, LH-11624-38 LH-1162-4-18. LH-1162-4-3Bffl 
005 ..... For LH-1 1624-28, LH-1162448. LH-1162-4-28. LH-1162-4-48ffl 
006 ..... For LH-11624-1 8(JA, JEI LH -1162-4-1B(JA. JE)ffl 
007 ..... For LH-1 1624-1 8(JEI, LH-11624-28 LH-1162-4-18( JE ). LH-1162-4-28ffl 

• Replace the Ref. No . 19 and Ref. No. 21 - 23 with wiper component parts when attaching the wiper. 
Ref. No. 19& tf21- 230)gf!Jl, l;i '7 1 r: -~iW ~ IIX1ttt ·~dlfrt: l;i:sl:~ L £ T 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONETNS 
7 1' "' -il fJIHN: 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. ~li! 

Part No. 
~ . 

1 001 102-09682 
2 002 102-09674 
3 003 102-09781 
4 004 102-09773 
5 ODS D6001-S55-BOO 
6 006 06043-555-~0S 
7 1007 06043-555-~00 
8 005 060~9-555-:!0A 
9 SS-7110340-SP 

Description 

WIPER COMPOIH~TS 

WIPER C~MPONE~TS 

WIPER COMPO~E~T~ 

WIPER CO~"O~E~TS 

PLU'; COVEQ 
PIN TER~I~AL MALE 
PIN T E R~INAL, MAL: 
NYLO~ PLUS .SP 
SCR5~ 11/64-40 L= 3.2 

D 
1111 

11'1\ 0 -'J-f ?: 
11'1\ 0 -'J-f ??: 
11'11° -'J-f ??: 
11'1\ 0 -·J-f ??: 
7° ''" 1111"- A 
t• J 9- :: tl~ o. 
t•;, ?- ! tl~ llil 
6P tfOjJ 0 'i?" 

10 102-09401 
11 Hw-5F18S12-48 

SOLE~OIO INSTALLING ~ASE COVER 
4-CORE CA9TYQE COQO 

~~t'i~~· 11/~4-40 L• 3.2 
11'11"-~?" ~·H IJII"­
~~J"91'~J-~" 0.18X19X4 
t1'o;, ?'ijJ" 12 D2120-5SS-COO 

13 WP-0480856-SP 
14 SS-711~510-SP 

15 001 1 02-0966~ 
16 002 102-09653 
17 003 102-09765 
18 004 102-09757 
19 102-09302 
20 SS-7110710-S" 
21 02119-555-COD 
22 WP-0330500-M9 
23 SM-4030601-SN 
24 WS-0441040-KP 
25 ~~-6040003-SC 
26 102-09054 
27 SS-7111120-SP 
23 SD-0600271-S" 
29 102-03866 
30 102-08551 
31 SS-9111010-S" 
32 QE-0320000-KQ 
33 102-08700 
34 SS-3090520-SP 
35 WP-0371016-SO 
36 008 102-09203 
37 009 1 DZ-09 5 00 
38 010 102-09807 
39 011 102-09906 

NYLO~ CLAIIIP 
WASHEQ 4.~X~.4X1.8 
SCREw 11/64-40 L=5 
WIPER SOLENOID AS~. 

WIPER SOLEN~IO ASM. 
WIP!R SOLEN?ID AS~. 

WIPER SOLENOI~ AS~. 

SOL : NOIO INSTALLI~G 9ASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
S\IITCH 
WAS'iER 3.3X6XD.5 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
S"RING WASHEq 4.4X7.4X1 
NUT M4 
WIPER ORIVI~G AR~ AS~. 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
HIN~E SCREW 0= ~ H= 2.7 
WIPER LINK AS~. 2 
WIPER 3 .ASE H"'. 
SCR : w 11/64-41 L•9.5 
S\IAP ~IlliG 3.2 
wiPER LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
WAS'iEQ 3.7X~X1 

WIP ER 
WIPER 
WIPER 
WI PIER 

llote(~le) 001. •••• For Ulllll2-4-3 
002 ..... For Ul-1182-4-:m 
003 ••••• For Ul-11112-4-4 
004 •...• For LH-11112-4-41 
oos ••••• For LB-11&2-4-3,UI-11&2-4-31. LH-1182-4-48 
~ ••••• For LR-1182-4-l,UI-11112-4-4 
007 ••••• For LR-1182-4-31,LR-11112-4-4B 
OOS ••••• For 3132•-31s• 
01111 ••••• For 7/18.-5/8• 
010 .•••• For 314·-us· 
011 ••••• For 1·-1-114• 

t 5 7"11"~ 4.Bx~.4X0.8 
~~t')~" 11/64-40 L= 5 
'J1'11"- :n• ,.,~ ,;:: 
11'11°- ??" ~·,~ ?! 
11'11"-~?")'H ?! 
'J1'11" -~?")'1~ ? ! 
11'11"-~?")';1~ ~~':17?"1' 

?~t')~" 11/64-40 L•7 
'HII"- ~?"l~ii1' 'H 
t'i7"1J"~ Jll"9~~ M] 
t~·J~~· M3X0.5 L=6 
11"~7"11"' 4.4x7.4X1 
0':111?1':1~ M4X0.7 3~1 

11'11"-3-~"-?7" ?:: 
?~t'~~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
?"j~~· 0=6 H•2.7 
11'11"-'Jj? (2) ??: 
11'11"-~"?"1' " ' 
0711?1"~~ 11/64-40 L•9.5 
Ell"?hl"l 3.2 
11'11° -•Jj?:J"? 
?~)"" 9/64-4) L=4.S 
t'i7"11"~ 3.7X3X1 
11'11"-

A.02/~~ 11'11°­
A.02/!!6 11'11"­
A.02186 11'11"-

LH-11112-4-31U 
LH-1182-4-lBIU 
UI-1182-4-4JII 
LR-1182-4-GJII 
LH-1182-4-3,LH-1182-4-3B,LH-1182-4-4BIU 
LH-1182-4-3.LH-1182-4-4JII 
LH-1182-4-lB,LH-1182-4-4818 
3132·-31s·m 
711&·-5/s·m 
314·-11s·m 
1·-1-lt4•JII 

- 20 -

Amt. 

~-1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

( 2) 
(4) 
(1> 
(3) 
(1) 

( 1. 5) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
( 2> 
(1) 

( 2) 
( 2) 
<2> 
( 21 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

( 2) 
<2> 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPOENTNS 
~~mmH~ 

/ 
/ 

- 21 -

/ 13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nult' Part Nu . E. c. 1\rnt. 
No. ILL 0 • De'-cnpt1on ·~~'¥)! 

.. g l<l'Q . a a llll 

t''< :,: 
1 CQ-3030000-00 0 I L WICK l~:J o. 1 
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/6 .. -40 L=7 ';'J~t?~;,· 11/o4-40 L=7 2 
3 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER fl:J 'Jl- /II~ r A :t':'I 2 
4 B14:37-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-1"''- 1!'' ;JJ'' ?7'' 1!J:J'1'1I 1 
5 CQ-2020000-00 0 I L WICK l !.I :J 0,2 
6 B3510-512-0AO 0 I L RI:TURtl WICK ASN, 1J:J 'Jl-7IIH :;:. 1 
7 102-16653 0 I L SHAFT ASM, 7:Jt';, 'l'l'?l !.l "" ?= 1 
8 CQ-20:'0000-00 0 I L WICK l!.I:J ( 0. 3) 
9 I!P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, Will TE D=3 t" :-1~1\ 0 1'7° (0.3) 

1 0 102-16505 0 I L TUBE 'l'l?1.1J ;:J 1 
11 1!3554-481-000 HOLDeR 11 ?"1~';' 'I'l-l no 1':-'0 :t'1I 1 
12 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?lut?~!.l'' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
13 IU530-555-0U0 0 I L S I GfiT WINDOW "17" 7 7 r'' 1 
14 R0-1952401-00 RUBI!ER RING O'J:J7'' 1 
1 5 SS-7111810-SP SCRE\.1 11/64-40 L=18 ~JUt?':,..'' 11/o4-40 L=18 2 
16 102-16703 0 I L TANK I :t1' JL9;;.? 1 
17 NS-6110310-Stl NUT 11/o4-4u D'J1J?1'J r 11/64-40 2 
18 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•' :- IL/\ 0 1'7° 0 4 
19 1!3538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER l !.I :J:t'11 2 
20 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ht?~!.l" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
21 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-'J"IJ::J1 ';1 2!J'' 9 
22 101-26902 OIL PIPt: CONNECTING SCREW 'I'J.-J';J'I''' 7 2 
23 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN 2.5X8 }.7° 1J:J7'' t• J 1 
24 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t 5 ) ~ ·· 11/64-40 L=16 2 
25 101-26324 SUCTION 'l'l-1?" ~ 1 
26 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,7 "'~'1?~!.1" 11/64-40 L=R.75 1 
27 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN 'l'l-l?"'f "1:. 1 
28 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER 'l'l-l?"'f 1J1?" 1 
29 SS-70<l0910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 ';' J~t?~;,·· 9/64-40 L=R,5 1 
30 NS-60°0310-SP NUT 9/o4-40 O'Jt.r?t'J r 9/64-40 1 
31 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t' :-1~1\ 1'7" 0.2 
32 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/o4-40 o•:Jt.r?t'H ; 1/64-40 3 
33 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW l'.J3- '1'3-t!'n:,• 3 
34 101-26209 MANIFOLD "17" 57" ::Ji\ 0 1':;"1' 1 
35 BP-:3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•• :-IL /\ 0 1'7° o. 1 
36 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 t•• :-10 n • 1'7" 0.1 
37 B3534-1~5-000 PLUNGER 7 7 J:,"t'- 1 
38 B1214-038-00li PLUNGER SPRING 7" ?:;.!.1" ,.,_ :t'1Iil' 2 1 
39 B3524-5!i2-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE JO ?J:;'' t'- :t'1I1J!~" 1 
40 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ';'J~t?~ !.l " 11/64-40 L=7 1 
41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 t•• :- JLn• 1'7" 0,3 
42 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 t• :-1~ 1 \ 0 1'7° 0,3 
43 101-26803 OIL TUBI: HULVtl< ll ' 1'} ~' ~ 2 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. 01 L RESERVOIR & KNEE Ll FTER COMPONENTS 
5d:I~M • Jll.L.tfiVH~ 

I r- -­
I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I 

I I 
I I 

I I 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
3.0 
31 

Note 
d .~ 

¢01 

~02 

I 2 

-!= 1 _-_-_-=--:::..-:::.. = 

Part No . 
... 1ft Descript ion 

101-44772 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
101-44764 OIL RESERVOIR A SM. 
101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR 
D8227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION 
10i-27702 SEAT 
101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER 
101-27603 FILTER SCREEN 
SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
R0-0681901-00 RUBI3ER RING 
83420-552-0AO-A KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. 
83420-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD 
83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 
SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
83426-552-000 THRUST RING 
83429-552-000-A SPRING 
83425-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 
SS-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 
NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 
83424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 
SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SS-9151220-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 
SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
83419-552-0AO-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 
83430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE AS Iii. 
83431-552-000-A KNEE PR E·S S PLATE COVER 
SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
88228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
101-28205 OIL FILTER 

E.C 
Q. ll.! 11 11 

A.OB/84 

Notettt ~c) 001 .. . .. For Except JE JHtl*< 
002 ..... For JE JEffl 

- 23 -

' 
' 

' 
' ' ' ' 10 

/_ 
-----

16 

17 

... r. 

J'7"79";o•J ?: 
:i'7"79" .. 11 ?':: 
:i'7"79";o•J 
~-7'"1'1:r:l"L 

:i'7"79";o•J'1" 
ot.Ji'':ll't:r 
Ot.Ji'': 
.. ,~t7~:.0" 5/16-24 L=10 
O•J;:.?" 
t't"i'7 3)="? ?':: 
t't" i'7 3J:.O"? 
t'1"J'7 97:.0"? ~ 1)';1~')7" 

0';/t:J?;!;"I~ ~ 9/32-20 L=20 
t'1"J'7 3J!i"? ~7H')~ 
t't" J'~" t.J1'7:J')7"1\"~ 

t't"J'~" t.J17: ')7" 8 
~,1~:.0" 15/64-28 L=19.5 
O':it:l?t';l~ 15/64-28 
t't"J'~" t:l1'7;:,')7" A 
O';/t:l?ill"l~~ 15/64-28 L=15 
0';/t.J?;t."l~~ 15/64-28 L=12 
O':it.J?t';l~ 15/64-28 
hi~!J" 15/64-28 L=30 
t'1"1'7 97:.0"? ?':: 
t't"i'H9 ?':: 
t'1"J'71'9 t.JI\"-
0';/t:J?;t."l~ ~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 
t't"i'7 97:.0"? 
t't"J'~":t!Jill"- ?':: 
:.0":.01'? 
i'7"7')~9"1' 

' 

I 

ll 
I 

Amt. 
Req. 
:'(I,: 

1 
1 

( 1) 
(4) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
<2> 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1> 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "A" 
@1±tl" A''WJ:fHl6~ 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

( 

r----------, 
I // I 
~// I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

2 

2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
L-- _______________ J 

Nott• Part No 
i i~ JL c • DescrtptiOn a a 

102-15077 THREAD TENSION ASM, 1 • 0 
83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 

0 01 102-20309 THROAT PLATE (P=4l 3/16" 
0 01 101-65306 FEED DOli 3 I 16" 

81623-470-0AO STITCH lJIAL ASM, 
MOP-17091100 NEElJLE LJPX17 1111 

7 IOO.:. MC 37-0008-00 NEED LE SY 3 355 #80 

Note ( iilc) 001 .. ... Exchanging gauge part. (Seep. 31) 
002 ..... For JE 

3 

5 

E. C. 
t:i!:tf-1'! 

1'~73?!1 ?=: 

n 
nu 

H'f3- !ll\ " ~ A 
II'J1':} (P=4) 3/16 

4 

6 

7 

1' t- • •J:t 7 1J 1\ " ( 1 , 6) 3/16 
;l'f'J1'9 ~=: 
1\ 'J 0 P X 1 7 111 1 
J\'1 SY335:'> #8 0 

5E~7'-:/$.H. (31.-.:-,;;~.:.-~~~T~l') 
JEifl 

• All other parts except the above are common to stotch specofocatoon .. S · !Except exchanging gauge parts) 

J:.lcL19\-Cllffi\J'ol1~iHl ·s· t ~~-c; ( x~'f- ·/ffi\J'o : ~< 

- 24-

Amt. 
Req. 
f<IJ 

1. 
( 2) 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. 

/ 

( 

Ref. Note 
No. ,, ,!C. 
, 
7 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

, 0 
11 
12 
13 
, 4 

15 
, 6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
""JJ... ~ "jJJ\.-. *~~~ ml1* 
~ 

4 

Part No. 
0 • Description .. 

102•18055 BELT COVER ASM, 
102-1!1006 BELT COVER PLATE 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
101-28007 BELT COVER 
WP-06?.1016-SD WASHER o.2X13X1 
SS-71~0740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
lU0-.)'110~ HLT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
SK-34112500-SC WOOD S C IUW 0=4.8 L=25 
WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 
83201-012-0AO THREAD WINDER ASM, 
83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
1!3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B 
83126-012-000 TENS ION DISC 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.8 
WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 
83223-012-0AO THREAD TENS I ON BRACKET ASfol, 
83204-012-0AO BOB II IN WINDER BASE ASM, 
113214-012-0AO BOB!! IN WINDER WHEEL ASM, 
SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"5 
83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
83228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKI:: 
83212-012-000 SPINDLE 
SD-04"10261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4,9 H=2.6 
83217-012-000 STOP LATCH 
SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 

- 25- . 

- - - - - - - - - - - - ---, 
23 

~~ 
\ ~\ 

25 26 

E. c. Amt. ., g Req. 
'l:~lf.Fl •• :'.{ ~t 

'\"I~~ fl l\ '' - -< ~ ·H·J-'f ?=: 1 
'\" ~~~tJ I\ " -7? (1) 

?J~ t?~ ~ ·· 11/04-40 L= 5 (6) 
'\''I~~ tl i \''- ( 1 ) 
t7'1"1l"' o,ZX13X1 (1) 

?lot?~ ~ " 15/64-28 L=7 ( 1 ) 
'\" I~ ~Il l\ '' - ~'f 1- ( 1 ) 
? J~ i:?~ ~ · 0=4.8 l=?5 (2) 

t 5 '1"1J " ' 5X10.5 Y. 1 <2l 
·n<~ •) -'f ( 1 ) 
-<H3- ~ 1':J ~ ( 1 ) 
<(~'f 3 - ~ 1\ '';). II (1) 
H'f :l - ~ ': 5 ( 2) 
?lo t ? ~ ~ " 11/64-40 1.=7.8 (1) 

t 5 '1"1J " ' 5X10.SX1 (1) 

<(~?'!' -<~'f3- ~m ·-?·-< ?:. ( 1 ) 
-(~?'1'9" -( ?:. ( 1 ) 
<(~?~?" '" ' ?=: (1) 
~;!, :,. • 11/64-40 l=S ( 1 ) 
t-<~"-'\''1~~ t'1H.1 ( 1 ) 
?lu t 5 ~ ~ · 11/1>4-40 L= 4 ( 1 ) 
t-<~··-'\·J~~ (1) 

-<~?'<ZI"? (1) 
9'' ~~ !J '' D=4.9 H:2,6 ( 1 ) 
iTi'' t'' :;'iJI (1) 

?lo t?~ ~ ·· 1/Fo-44 L=12,5 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
"'Jv ~ fJ/<.- • *~~~ 1Ul1*(~5.!1Hi:3t$~) 

I 
I 14~ 

'l1~~ 

Ref. Nult> Part No. 
No. (! llc " • Description a a 

1 102-18063 BELT COVER ASM, 
7 102-1R006 BELT COVER PLATE 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
4 101-211007 BELT COVER 
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
7 100-3<>105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
8 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCRE\1 0=4.8 L=25 
9 WF-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 

10 G3204·116-0AO BOBBUI THREAD WINDER ASM, 
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
12 83129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B 
1 3 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,8 
1 s WP-0501016-SC WASHER SX10,SX1 
16 83223·012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, 
17 G3204·116-0CO BOBBIN \IlNDER BASE ASM, 
18 G3Z13·116·000 THREAD GUIDE 
19 83214·012-0AO 80BIIIN WINDER WHEEL ASN, 
zo SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
21 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
23 B3228-012-000 RUBIIER BRAKE 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, 
zs B3210-771-000 BOBIIIN SET SPRING 
26 B3224-771-000 COLLAR 
Z7 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2,6 
28 G3217-116-000 BOBBIN PRESSER 
29 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 

- 26-

E. C. 
l:~!f.fl 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I '----------,1 

~ ~ 
II 

'~27 ~~ 
28 29 

Amt. 
n g Req. liP 

ZHI: 
'I"IHIJII"- H7,'.1-'f n 1 
'\''I~ ~Ill\" -7~ (1) 

7J.t?<':.." 11/o4-40 L= 5 (6) 
'I" I~~ Ill\'' - (1) 
t?'J" IJ''' 6,ZX1~X1 (1) 

?Jut?<''-''' 15/64-28 L=7 (1) 

'\"I~~ Ill\''- :.. '11- ( 1 ) 
71u'B7):,.•• 0=4 .8 L=?5 ( 2) 
t?'" tl'') 5X10.«;X1 <2) 
1~7'1''.1-'f 7:. ( 1 ) 
1~1::!-:.. 1'H ( 2) 
Hf:l- :.. ,, ,,, 

B ( 2) 
1~1::!-:..':? (4) 
7\Ut';):,." 11/64-40 L=7. P. (4) 
t5''' 7J'';.;: SX10.~X1 ( 2) 
1~7"' 1'~'!'3-:,.;r, • _, .. .,. ?::. ( 2) 
1~7'1'9"1 ?.:: (1) 
1~7'1'H/:J:t1' ( 1 ) 
1~7'1'?"lu7 ?:. (1) 

~ ":;.:.,.•• 11/64-40 L=«; (1) 

t1~"-'\" Jo~ :t'JI1', ( 1 ) 
?Jut?:;.:,.•• 11/64-40 L= 4 ( 1 ) 
t1~··-'l• '"~ (1) 
1't-7~~,, '; ?.:: ( 1 ) 
iTi" t'' ;J ~>'II"' (1) 

~ t-7*!.1'' ~ IJ">- ( 1 ) 
~,, :,..~:;'' 0=4,9 ~=2.6 ( 1 ) 
iTi" t'' :J::t"I (1) 

7\Ut?:;.:..·· 1/f-44 L=12,5 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
=f:: - 9 - -:1- IJ IVH~ 

, -----------, 
I 10 ~6 
I 9 ;--..___ 

~ 
• 

3 ~~~10-2: 
I I 

L ----------- _ j 

Ref. Note 
No. il .. .: 

Part No 

1 Q01 ~TJ-V~004100 
2 ¢01 NS-6150430-SP 
3 001 101-29054 
4 BT-0630520-ZO 
5 ~02 101-29005 
6 ¢03 ~TS-P00650AO 
7 004 MTS-P00550AO 
8 * ~TS-P0001000 
9 * RC-4800002-KP 

10 * SS-8150710-SP 
10-1 • ws-1 002560-KR 
10-2 * NM-6550815-SF 
11 ¢05 D6009-555-DOA 
12 ¢06 06042-555-BOO 
H ¢07 06042-555-BOO 
14 ¢05 MAI-15043000 
15 •008 J1065-000-0AO 
16 *¢08 J 1 065-000-00A 

De~cn p ll on 

V-BEL T, 41 INCH 
NUT 15/64-28 
ISINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM 
HOLDER COVER 
SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD 
~OTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 65 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 55 
MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
NUT 
4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FE~ALE 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE 
NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP-40) 
CAP 

Note ( )i lc) 001 .... . For LH -1162-4-2, LH-1162-4-28, LH-1162-4-4, 
LH -1162-4-48 

002 .... . For JA 
003 ..... For LH -1162-4-2, LH-1162-4-28, LH-1162-4-4, 

LH -1162-4-48 (50 Hz) 

004 .... . For LH -1162-4-2, LH-1162-4-28, LH -1162-4-4, 
LH-1162-4-48 (60Hz) 

005 ..... For LH -1162-4-1 (JA). LH-1162-4-18(JA), 
LH -1162-4-3(JA), LH-1162-4-38(JA) 

006 ..... For LH -1162-4-18(JA), LH-1162-4-38(JA) 
007 ..... For LH -1162-4-1 (JA ), LH-1162-4-3(JA) 

<>08 ... Special order part 

- 27-

12 

II 

~ 
~ 

1 

E.C. 
'lt !J!'III 

V'\"l~r 411':..'1' 
o"JIJ?t':Jr 15/64-28 
:r·;..l'H '1'1I'"? ? ! 
I!"':JI:.. flJ" 
:r:..;..l'H '1'1x:.."? 
!-?7°-~ P.C.D 65 ?! 
!-?7°-~ P.C.D 55 ?! 

D,Q4/84 f-9 ) 0 -~ t,f-
0,04/84 CIJ"91-JI') 
D.04t84 rJ);,.• 15/64-28 L=7 
A.04/84 n")'1"1J") 10X18X2.5 
A.04t84 J-rl~t,,. 

7°7?"1Jn•- 4P ?o 
t 0

:.. 9-!tl~ n. 
t 0

:, 9-! tl~ J}, 

4P lJI!J 0 9?1~ 

A.04/84 7°-~~· ?! 
A.04/84 7°-~ ~.,J •• ,7o 

L H- 1162-4-2. LH-1162-4-26 . LH 1162-4·4, 
L H-1162-4·46ffl 
J Affl 
LH-1162-4-2. LH-1162-4-28, LH 1162-4-4. 

LH-1162-4-48( 50Hz) ffl 

13 

LH-1162-4-2, LH-1162-4-28, LH-1162-4·4, 
LH-1162-4-48( 60Hz) ffl 
LH-1162-4-1 ( JA) . LH-1162·4· 18( JA) 
LH-1162-4-3( JA). LH-1162-4-38( JA)ffl 

LH-1162-4 · 18( JA). LH-1162·4-36 ( JA) ffl 
LH-1162-4-1 ( JA) . LH-1162-4-3( JA) ffl 

t~i:U~£ 

14 

Amt. 
Req. 
f( ~~ 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*'.l'r~ 001;f-

2 

204 

Ref. N11te Part No. 
No. I 0 fiJ: Desc r ip t iOn ·' - ac 

1 101-286~0 THPEAD STAND AS"1. 
7 B3307·704-LA8 THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 
3 R3319·704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 
4 SM-6061200-SE SCREW ~16 L=12 
s 833111·704-LOO THREAD GUIDE A ~~~1 J OINT 
6 R3311•704-000 SPOOL REST ROO RUAHR CAP 
7 03313-555•000 SPOOL PEST ROO, UPPER 
8 R3'0s-704-000•A SPOOL PEST ROO JOINT 
y NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0,8 

10 SH-4051405•SE SCREW PSXO,II L=14 
11 1!3312-012-000 SPOOL RET A I IJ E R 
12 83320•704-LOO SPOOL PIN 
1 3 83311-012-01'0 SPOOL PEST CUSHION 
14 83303·704-L(IO SPOOL REST 
1 5 o3301·sss-ot'o SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 
16 R3302•704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM, 8 
17 113317-704•000 NUT c1 5 
18 WP•1702600•SO WASHER 17X30X7,6 
19 WS·1643702•KR SPRING WASH Ell 16,4X26o6X3,2 
20 MA0-11s32000 STAPLE 

- 28-

13 

~14 

E. C. Amt. 
n t Req . 

l:~q:.fj 
nu 

f.{ t,t 
'1~?7')-f ?:. 1 
H?'TH}';:,"H B ?E. ( 2) 
H.O:f ( 4) 
t5J;,I~· M6 L=12 ( 4) 
H?71Ti';:,H :;~1)1?' ( 4) 
'1~?70!\•- ;JIJ•J•t.. (1) 

'1~?70!\'• ?I (1) 

of ~17ill• -·J·· 7 (1) 

0'J1J?1'J ~ t15X0,8 1!11 ( 2) 
1'\' J~~· H5XO,R L=14 ( 2) 
H?'f JlJ~·~ ( 4) 
1~?'f?1ill'- (4) 
1~?.?1'1' ( 4) 
H?'f?1'1• 5 ( 4) 
1~:1'7ill•- ~? (1) 
H?7?7' B ( 2) 
1~97011'- ~n·J~ ( 2) 
t5'1'1l'~ 17X30X2,6 ( 2) 
,,. ~'1· n• ~ 16,4X26.6X3,2 ( 1 ) 
J-1-' ;l.''1J"IL ( 3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

18. AC-3E: CORNER STITCH COUNTING DEVICE (FOR JE) 
jf~:tJ'7 / ~ ~ mJ1~(JEJf.l) 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
II 

12 

< 

' 5~ 
-~ 

../.;""" 

3 

r 
40 

- 29 -

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nutc Part No E. c. Ami. 
No. tl.t! D • Descn ptaun " g Rl•q . 

DO ~ W!'J'.fl nu 
t'<:: 

1 GAC-OJ0"1 EAO AC-3E UNIT 1\'J IJ;!. " 1J?:J~ ".!1'*"3 ?~ C J E l 1 
2 GAC-01027000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT 'I:J il:Jl.ll" -!I"') (1) 

3 GAC-03004000 lOCK LEVER A O'J7!JI\"- ( 1 ) 
4 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 O'JIJ7<r." 1v ~ 1/4-40 L=1? (1) 

5 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"11 t?~!J" 11/6:.-40 L=11 (1) 

6 GAC-03001000 SOlENO ID BASE FRAME ')!J) 1' ~· ~'J'J7?• .( (1) 

7 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/ 16-24 L=10 '?Jut ? ~ !/ '' 5 n 6-Zt. L=10 ( 1 ) 
8 SM-4030601-SB SCREW 1-13 L=6 1'1"J~:,· ~13XO. 5 l=6 ( 4) 
9 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3.1X5,JX0.7 /\" ~'1"1]"1- J.1X~.3X0,7 ( 4) 

1 0 WP-0330S01-SB WASHER ~lJ t5'1"1l"=' ::: n·· '1''?1~ .,3 ( 4) 
11 GAC-03001E00 SOLENOID BASE ')!J )1' ~· ~')'J7?•1' ( 1 ) 
1 2 SS-J150710-TP _iCftE_W 15/64-28 L=6 5 '?1~~:,·· 15/64-28 L=6,S (1) 
1 j GAC-03003EOO SPACER ;1.'1"-'l (1) 
14 GAC-OJ002EOO Mi CROSWITCH ?1'70;1.1'';11 (1) 
1 5 GAC-03004E00 SUSPENSION BRACKET n·~n,1'7 ( 1 ) 
16 WS-0310702-KB SPRiNG WASHER 3,1X5,3X0,7 I\ "~'1"1J"~ 3,1XS.3X0,7 ( 2) 
17 SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0,5 L=16 1'\" J :J:,•• M3X0,5 L=16 ( 2> 
18 E9862-201-000 TUBE t- ~!J1'J:J?'f1-7" 0. 1) 
lY HW-5001400-00 ll-C CABLE *1'7':,1'f , J -~' U, IHltXc ~v.cl 

20 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Jut?~!J'' 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 

21 GAC-01009000 SPRING O'J7!JI\"- ~ ~· !JI\" ~ (1) 
22 GAC-010070AO LOCK LEVER ASM, B O'J7!JII"- B ?:. ( 1 ) 
23 GAC-01008000 STROKE ADJUSTING PLATE HO-? B-r'H? (1) 

24 WP-0250516-SD WASHER z .5X6XO 5 t5'1''1l"~ 2,'iX6X0,5 ( 2) 
zs SS-7060510-SP SCR~W 3/ 32-56 L=4,1!> <'l~t?~!J· ;,/J2-')f> L=4,1! \2} 
26 S0-0260271-SP HINGE SCRE~' D= 2.60 H= 2.7 ~,, J~!J'' 0=2,6 H:i',7 (1) 
i'7 GAC-0J005E00 SOLENOID ')!J)1' ~ .. ( 1 ) 
28 GAC-010050AO PLUNGER A Sf~, 7" 7:J!J"t- ?.;. (1) 
29 GAC-010116000 CDP.D HOLDER J- ~·· ~,11'? ( 1 ) 
30 WS-0310?02-KB SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,3X0,7 I\" ~'1"1J"1- 3,1X~.3X0,7 ( 2) 
31 SH-4030601-SB SCREW rn L=6 1'1" J~!J'' "13X O. ~ L=6 ( 2) 
32 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER J-~"t•~··,a (1) 

33 WP-0450501-SB WASHER I t5'1"1J":7 :::n• "'" '~ M4 ( 1 ) 
34 WS-0411002-KB SPRING WASHER 4 1\'' ~'1'' 1J'' ) (1) 

35 SH-4040801-SB SCREW 1'!4X0,7 L=8 1'\'' J~:,'' M4X0,7 L=ll ( 1 ) 
36 Ob042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FE t·l A L E t• J 9-~1111 J.'). ( 2) 
!17 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t• J 9-.:.:t l~ 1;1. (4) 
38 so-o55o271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,5(1 H= 2.7 ?'' ;_,~~,, 0=5,5 H=2,7 (1) 
39 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 71~t?~!J" 11/64-40 L= 5 ( 2) 
40 GAC-01014000 CONNECTOR '3RACJCET J~79 7'' ? 7'H C1ZP3-l (1) 

41 GBC-02619000 12I'OLE PLIJG, BLUE 11'0;; 7°??" :n 1 2 'f'l7 (1) 

42 GAC-010160A0 12PULf. CORD ASM, 12P J- ~·· ?::. (1) 

43 06043-555-BOO p ttl TER11INAL, ~lALE t J :,. -~1 !~ :t;!. ( 1 2) 
44 ooo42-555-soo PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEI~ALE t• J ?-.:.11~ );I. ( 1 2) 
45 GAC-0102.1000 12POLE HECEPTACLE, BLUE 12P HO:J !Jt7" 971~ CJ>:n ( 1 ) 
46 HW-5001500•00 CABTYRE co~o 0,18X12X12 '1'1'7"91'I'J-~" (l,f8X1ZX12 0.91 
47 D6070-555-BOO COVER ([)) J:~r;;~nn··- D (J'.tl ( 2> 
48 GBC-02619000 12POLE PLUG, BLUE 11'0;; 7•?7" n •2'1'3? (1) 
4'1 SS-7110710-SP SCP.EW 11/04-40 L=• I "'"t?:J:.t' 11164-40 L=f ( 1 ) 
50 83538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 1:,;..:t'1I (1) 
51 GAC-03017EA0 RESET SWITCH BASE ASM, 'Jr'J~'-1''H ~ ')'J,~·· 1' ?.:; (1) 
52 06043-555-800 PIN TE Rl11 NA L, MALE t•;.. 9-~11~ :t;l. ( 2) 
53 HW-~001400-00 2-C CABLE .,.7"?i~J-~" 0,18X12X2 0. 3) 
54 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 70 ?7" ~)1\" • (1) 
)) GAC-01017000-A RESET SWITCH BASE 'Jr'J ~'-1'':'f ~·)'J1~·1' (1) 

56 D8401-481-COO RESET SWITCH :t!J;t;" 9:,. '-1'11- (1) 

57 WP-0501016-SO WASHER 5X10,5X1 t?'J" n··· ~ 5X10,5Y.1 ( 2) 
58 SS-762.1040•SP SCP.EW 3/16-32 L= 9,5 71~t?~:,· 3/16-1Z L=9,5 ( 2) 
59 GAC-03003000 SOLENOID BASE COVER ')!J)1' ~· ~ ·)'~'l?"1'7!J-l. ( 1 ) 
60 SS-?110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2 7JVt?~:," 11/64-40 L= 3,2 (3) 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w ... 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
3C=tlJf-:/$~-~~ 

------- 1 2 

St itch spec. 
,,A'' "S ·' s 1± $ 

Need le gauge si ze Throat plate 
it ¢i it I& 

'0 © 

~ I T Code 
·~JT-..;; JL iC ~ 

~I ~ 0 0 - ---'--

Stitch length Stitch length 

inch mm Jl l:::' ·~ 7- : 4""' S !:' ·~ 7- : 6""' 

8 1/8 3.2 102-20101 102-21109 

c 5/ 32 4 .0 102-20200 102-21208 

D 3/ 16 4.8 102-20309 102-21307 

E 7/32 5.6 102-20408 102-21406 

F 1/4 6.4 102-20507 102-21505 

G 9/32 7.1 102-20606 102-21604 

H 5/ 16 7.9 102-20705 102-21703 

K 3/8 9.5 102-20804 102-21802 

L 1/ 2 12.7 102-21000 102-22008 

M 5/8 15.9 102-26009 102-27502 

N 3/ 4 19. 1 102-26108 102-27601 

Q 1 25.4 102-26207 102-27700 
L________ ---- L___ -- ·--

3 4 5 6 7 
. I 

,,A , "Sit 
Common t o all specifications 

I 
±111±$#$ 

Feed dog Need le clamp asm. Need le clamp asm. Presser foot asm 

~ I') 1i Left it~(:tr:)fll. Right it~(til*.li ll!l ~ O .!i) 

© ~ 
# © 

~1 
f@' ~ !'=' 

~t 
!"'=-' 

~ ~ ~ 

=-

~ ~ C) 0 

:::::~ ~ ~ @ 

= 
t/>1.6 t/>2 

101 -65108 102-25704 8 1402-526-BAO-A 81402-526-8AO-A 102-22255 

101 -65207 101-67609 8 1402-526-CAO-A 81402-526-CAO-A 102-22354 

101 -65306 101-67708 81402-526-DAL-A B 1402-526-DAR·A 102-22453 

101 -65405 101 -67807 102-28559 102-28567 102-22552 

101 -65504 101 -67906 8 1402-526-FAL-A 8 1402-526-F A R -A 102-22651 

101 -65603 101 -68003 8 1402-526-GAL-A 8 1402-526-GAR-A 102-22750 

101 -65702 101-68102 81402-526-HAL-A B 1402-526-HAR-A 102-22859 

101 -65801 101-68201 81402-526-KAL-A B 1402-526-KA R-A 102-22958 

101 -66007 101 -68409 81402-526-LAL-A B 1402-526-LAR-A 102-23253 

101-66106 101-68508 102-28856 102-28864 102-23352 

101 -66205 101-68607 102-28955 102-28963 102-23550 

101-66403 101-68805 102-29151 102-29169 102-23758 
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Par t No P age Ref. Part No Page Ref Part No. Page Re f Part No Page Rei 

.IL& • No . .IL& Jt No .IL& • No . .IL & n N o 

81439-528-000 8 7 83143-527-000 s 66 02107:-555-800 16 48 
81440-526-0AO 8 1 83201-012-0AO 25 10 02112-555-800 2 6 

A4078-550-00A 14 39 81440-526-000 8 2 83204-012-0AO 25 1 7 02119-555-COO 20 21 
81441-526-000 8 4 83210-771-000 26 25 02120-555-COO 20 1 2 
B1442-526-000 s 6 83212-012-000 25 23 02430-555-800 16 34 

8P-3000000-00 22 9 81443-526-000 8 1 9 83214-012-0AO 25 18 02464-555-800 18 33 
8P-3000000-00 22 18 81445-526-0AO 8 25 83214-012-0AO 26 19 02515-232-000 18 46 
8P-3000000-00 22 31 81447-526-000 8 23 83214-047-000 "2 14 02611-555-800-A 2 21 
C!P-3000000-00 22 35 81448-526-000 8 69 83214-047-000 8 45 02611-555-800-A 18 10 
8P-3000000-00 22 36 81449-526-000 8 68 93216-047-000 2 16 03157-415-8AH 14 13 
8P-3000000-00 22 41 81450-528-000 6 28 83216-047-000 8 47 03163-555-800-A 1 4 27 
8P-3000000-00 22 42 81453-526-008 6 25 83217-012-000 25 25 03164-555-800 14 25 
8T-0630520-ZO 27 4 81455-526-000 8 1 8 83223-012-0AO 25 16 03168-555-H08 2 15 
61111-563-000 2 41 91501-581-000 14 43 83223-012-0AO 26 16 03168-555-HOB 8 46 
81114-280-000 1 ~ 53 81502-541-000 14 46 83224-771-000 26 26 03301-555-000 28 1 5 
81118-522-000 2 2 81505-227-000-A 14 42 8322 8-012-000 25 22 03313-555-000 28 7 
81119-522-000 2 3 81507-552-000 1 4 44 83228-012-000 26 23 03916-481-COO 1 2 24 
81130-051-000 2 43 81509-227-000 14 40 83229-012-000 25 20 06001-555-800 18 20 
81131-528-000 2 38 91510-227-000 14 41 83229-012-000 26 21 06001-555-800 20 5 
81140-526-000 2 29 81510-526-000-A 6 24 83302-704-LOI'l 28 16 06009-555-00A 27 11 
81148-555-000 1 2 17 81513-280-000 1 2 7 83303-704-LOO 28 14 06029-555-80A 18 1 7 
81202-512-000 4 14 91520-552-000 14 33 83305-704-000-A 28 8 06029-555-80A 20 8 
81203-512-000 4 19 81522-180-000 14 11 83307-704-LA8 28 2 06036-555-8AO 1 8 1 2 
81206-528-000 • 4 20 81531-415-000 14 12 83311-012-000 28 13 06036-555-CAA 18 11 
81210-526-0AO 4 11 81603-155-0AO 1 2 45 83311-704-000 28 6 06042-555-800 27 12 
81214-019-000 4 1 5 91604-012-000-A 1 2 40 83312-012-000 28 11 06042-555-800 27 13 
81214-038-000 22 38 81610-484-000 1 2 2 7 83317-704-000 28 17 06042-555-800 30 36 
81302-512-000 4 25 81610-512-000 12 33 83318-704-LOO 28 5 06042-555-800 30 44 
81401-526-0AO 6 2 81623-470-0AO 24 5 83319-704-LOO 28 3 06043-555-800 18 1 8 
81401-526-000 6 4 91624-380-000 1 2 14 83320-704-LOO 28 1 2 06043-555-800 18 19 
81402-526-8AO-A 31 5-8 81633-470-000 1 2 65 83413-227-000 2 4 06043-555-800 20 6 
81402-526-8AO-A 31 6-8 81636-581-800 1 2 31 83416-552-000 14 5 06043-555-800 20 7 
81402-526-CAO-A 31 s-c 91637-432-000 1 2 30 83418-180-000 . 16 1 7 06043-555-800 30 37 
81402-526-CAO-A 31 6-C 81649-161-000 1 2 21 83419-122-000 23 28 06043-555-800 30 43 
91402-526-0AL-A 6 41 81652-470-000 12 54 83419-552-0AO-A 23 24 06043-555-800 30 52 
81402-526-0AL-A 31 5-0 81802-512-0AO-A 10 2 83420-552-0AO-A 23 1 0 06070-555-800 30 47 
81402-526-0AR-A 6 36 81803-515-0AO 10 1 0 83420-552-000 23 11 08227-555-EOO 23 4 
81402-526-0AR-A 31 6-0 81815-563-000 10 53 83424-552-000 23 19 08401-481-COO 30 56 
81402-526-000 6 37 81816 - 512-0AO 10 4 83425-552-000 23 16 09204-555-900 18 1 5 
81402-526-000 6 42 81818-051-000 10 52 83426-552-000 23 14 09204-555-COO 18 16 
81402-526-FAL-A 31 S-F 91820-051-000 10 35 83427-122-000 23 12 09205-555-800 18 14 
81402-526-FAR-A 31 6-F 81821-051-000 10 37 83429-552-000-A 23 1 5 09299-555-800 18 7 
81402-526-GAL-A 31 5-G 81822-051-000 10 38 83430-552-0AO 23 25 
81402-526-GAR-A 31 6-G 91823-051-000 10 41 83431-552-000-A 23 26 
81402-526-HAL-A 31 5-H 81834-512-000-A 22 33 83431-581-000 14 2 E9862-201-000 30 18 
81402-526-HAR-A 31 6-H 81840-512-0AO 1 0 8 83508-512-000 22 3 
81402-526-KAL-A 31 5-K 81850-512-000 22 28 83510-512-0AO 22 6 
81402-526-KAR-A 31 6-K 81851-512-000 2 2 27 83524-552-000 22 39 GAC-010050AO 30 28 
81402-526-LAL-A 31 5-L 81853-512-00C-A 16 31 83530-555-000 22 13 GAC-01006000 30 29 
81402-526-LAR-A 31 6-L 81860-512-000 10 47 83534-155-000 22 37 GAC-010070A0 30 22 
81403-526-000 6 39 81906-528-0AO 4 2 83538-112-000 2 8 GAC-01008000 30 23 
81403-526-000 6 44 91907-526-0AO 4 7 83538-112-000 14 31 GAC-01009000 30 21 
81404-526-000 6 3 82037-372-000 16 59 83538-112-000 22 19 GAC-01014000 30 40 
81405-526-000 6 5 92733-761-000 1 8 48 83538-112-000 30 50 GAC-010160AO 30 42 
81406-526-000 6 6 83119-771-000 g 53 83554-481-000 22 11 GAC-01017000-A 30 55 
81407-526-000 6 7 93120-125-000 8 52 96036-505-0AO 18 1 3 GAC-01021000 30 45 
81408-526-000 4 10 93125-012-000 8 54 88228-125-000 23 30 GAC-01 027000 30 2 
81409-526-00C 6 8 83125-012-000 25 11 GAC-03001EAO 30 1 
81410-526-000 6 1 3 93125-012-000 26 11 GAC-03001EOO 30 11 
81412-526-0AO 6 9 83125-527-000 8 55 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 GAC-03001000 30 6 
81415-526-000 6 10 83126-012-000 25 13 CQ-2020000-00 4 8 GAC-03002EOO 30 14 
81416-528-000 6 11 83126-012-000 26 13 CQ-2020000-00 10 36 GAC-03003EOO 30 13 
81417-526-000 6 32 83126-051-000 8 49 CQ-2020000-00 10 40 GAC-03003000 30 59 
81418-526-000 6 33 83127-051-000 8 38 CQ-2020000-00 22 5 GAC-03004EOO 30 1 5 
81420-526-0AO 6 35 83127-527-000 8 39 CQ-2020000-00 22 8 GAC-03004000 30 3 
81423-051-000 2 34 83128-051-000 8 36 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 GAC-03005EOO 30 27 
81423-526-000 6 30 93128-527-000 8 62 CQ-2520000-00 6 20 GAC-03017EAO 30 51 
81427-526-000 8 27 83129-012-AOO 24 2 CQ-2520000-00 1 2 51 G8C-02619000 30 41 
81429-528-0AO 6 19 83129-012-800 25 12 CQ-3030000-00 4 1 2 G8C-02619000 30 48 
81431-526-000 8 16 83129-012-800 26 1 2 CQ-3030000-00 1 2 60 G3204-116-0AO 26 10 
81431-528-000 8 28 93129-526-000 8 51 CQ-3030000-00 22 1 G3204-116-0CO 26 17 
81432-528-000 8 29 83132-051-000 8 50 CS-0700818-SH 16 28 G3212-116-0AO 26 24 
81434-528-0AO 8 9 83134-521-000 a 40 CS-102121A-SH 1 2 9 G3213-116-000 26 18 
81434-528-000 s 13 83137-527-0AO 8 63 CS-1470710-SH 16 24 G3217-116-000 26 28 
81435-526-000 8 12 83138-512-000 2 45 CS-147121A-SH 1 2 49 
81436-526-000 8 1 5 93138-527-000 8 60 
81437-051-000 22 4 83139-527-000 8 64 HW-5F18S12-28 1 8 22 
91437-526-00A 8 11 83140-527-000 8 61 01627-555-800-A 18 1 HW-5F18S12-48 20 11 
81437-526-000 8 14 93141-527-000 8 56 01628-555-800 18 4 HW-5000700-00 18 21 
81438-526-000 8 10 83142-527-000 s 65 01635-555-900 18 5 HW-5000700-00 1 8 23 --

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Re f Part No. Page Ref. P art No. Page Ref Part No Par,e Rt· f 

oiL a Jl' No. oiL a Jf No. oiL a Jl' No. ~g· J:l No 

·-HW-5001400-00 30 19 S0-0260271-SP 30 26 ss-7060610-SP 10 48 SS-8151550-SP 4 9 
HW-500140 0 - 0 0 30 53 S0-0470281-SP 8 41 SS-7031310-SP 25 26 SS-8151550-SP 4 1 8 
HW-5001500-00 30 46 S~-0490261-SP 25 24 SS-7081310-SP 26 29 SS-8151550-SP 10 51 

S0-0490261-SP 26 27 SS-7090520-SP 2 46 SS-8152030-SP 10 3 
S0-0550271-TP 30 38 SS-7090520-SP 8 59 SS-8152080-SR 23 1 7 

J1065-000-0AO 27 1 s S0-0600271-SP 16 19 SS-7090530-SP 8 17 SS-8153010-SR 23 23 
J1065-000-00A 27 16 S0-0600271-SP 20 28 SS-7090620-TP g 8 SS-8620610-TP 12 41 

S0-0600322-SD 14 30 SS-7090910-SP 22 29 SS-8660530-TP 10 7 
S0-0601171-SP 8 70 SS-7110340-SP 20 9 SS-8660610-TP 10 1 5 

MAI-15043000 27 14 S0-0630301-SP 14 10 SS-7110340-SP 30 60 SS-8660610-TP 12 10 
MA0-11532000 28 20 S0-0640482-SP 14 19 SS-7110410-SP 25 21 SS-8660610-TP 1 2 50 
MAT-81126TOO 30 54 SD-0650305-SP 16 41 SS-7110410-SP 26 22 SS-8660810-TP 10 5 
MAZ-02508000 30 32 so-0720331-SP 1 4 8 SS-7110510-SP 2 25 SS-8660810-TP 12 12 
MC-3720008-00 24 7 S0-0720331-SP 18 44 SS-7110510-SP 2 42 SS-8660810-TP 16 27 
MC-3720009-00 6 48 S0-0721111-SP 18 42 SS-7110510-SP 12 64 SS-8660970-TP 12 1 3 
MOP-170811 00 24 6 S0-0900701-TP 4 37 SS-711 051 .0-SP 20 14 SS-8680540-SP 4 13 
MOP-17081400 6 47 S0-0900701-TP 1 2 32 SS-7110510-SP 25 3 SS-8680730-SP 4 23 
MTJ-VM004100 27 1 S0-0900701-TP 1 2 57 SS-7110510-SP 26 3 SS-8681130-SP 12 48 
MTS-P0001000 27 8 so-0900702-TP 1 2 4 SS-7110510-SP 30 39 SS-8681650-TP 4 21 
MTS-P00550A0 27 7 SK-3482500-SC 25 8 SS-7110710-SP 2 22 SS-9080410-SP 16 8 
MTS-P00650A0 27 6 SK-3482500-SC 26 8 SS-7110710-SP 8 71 SS-9111010-SP 2 36 

SM-4030601-58 30 8 SS-7110710-SP 14 26 SS-9111 01 0-SP 18 32 
SM-4030601-58 30 31 SS-7110710-SP 14 32 SS-9111010-SP 20 31 

NM-6040003-SC 20 25 SM-4030601-SN 20 23 SS-7110710-SP 1 8 9 ss-9111820-sP 10 46 
NM-6050001-SE 28 9 SM-4031601-58 30 17 SS-7110710-SP 18 25 SS-9151220-SR 23 21 
NM-6050001-SP 8 5 SM-4033001-SC 18 3 SS-7110710-SP 20 20 SS-9151440-CP 1 2 38 
NM-6050001-SP 8 20 Sl'l-4040601-58 16 56 SS-7110710-SP 22 2 SS-9151540-SR 23 20 
NI'I-6050001-SP 16 35 SM-4040801-58 30 35 SS-7110710-SP 22 12 SS-9182010-SN 23 13 
NI'I-6050550-SO 8 3 SI'I-4051405-SE 28 1 0 SS-7110710-SP 22 20 SS-9661120-CP 23 27 
NM-6550815-SF 27 10-2 SI'I-6061200-SE 28 4 SS-7110710-SP 22 40 SS-9661230-CP 30 4 
NS-6060310-SP 14 21 SI'I-7082550-SP 10 50 SS-7110710-SP 30 20 
NS-6080210-SP 1 2 43 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 21 SS-7110710-SP 30 49 
NS-6090310-SP 22 30 SS-2040210-SH 10 23 SS-7110740-TP 8 24 TA-0370601-1'10 6 21 
NS-6110310-SN 22 17 SS-2080810-SP 16 1 SS-7110840-SP 25 14 TA-0750704-RO 2 24 
NS-6110310-SP 2 10 SS-2090710-SP 2 44 SS-7110840-SP 26 14 TA-1050604-RO 2 23 
NS-6110310-SP 8 42 ss-2090710-SP 2 48 SS-7110910-SP 2 ' 1 TA-1250406-RO 2 33 
NS-6110420-SP 10 39 SS-2110920-TP 2 53 SS-7110910-SP 2 7 TA-1250504-RO 2 1 8 
NS-6110420-SP 12 22 SS-2110930-SP 12 29 SS-7110910-SP 1 2 25 TA-1250504-RO 2 1 9 
NS-6110420-SP 16 40 SS-2110930-SP 22 26 SS-7110910-SP 12 52 TA-1250504-RO 2 28 
NS-6110420-SP 22 32 SS-3090520-SP 20 34 SS-7110910-SP 16 53 TA-2351004-RO 2 20 
NS-6150310-SP 4 31 SS-3090610-SP 2 30 SS-7111120-SP 2 32 
NS-6150310-SP 4 43 SS-3150710-TP 30 1 2 SS-7111120-SP 20 27 
NS-6150430-SP 18 40 SS-5060310-SP 6 40 SS-711131 0-TP 6 14 WP-0250516-SO 30 24 
NS-6150430-SP 27 2 SS-5060310-SP 6 45 SS-711131 0-TP 1 2 46 WP-0320501-SC 18 2 
NS-6150430-SR 23 18 SS-5090420-SP 6 29 SS-7111410-SP 14 28 WP-0330500-M8 20 22 
NS-6150430-SR 23 2?. SS-5090610-SP 2 40 SS-7111410-SP 1 4 45 WP-0330501-58 30 1 0 
NS-6620310-SP 8 ~ 3 SS-5090610-SP 16 5 SS-7111410-SP 18 6 WP-0371016-SO 10 30 
NS-6620310-SP 14 38 SS-5090610-SP 16 1 1 SS-7111810-SP 22 1 5 WP-0371016-SD 14 22 
NS-6680320-SP 4 34 SS-6081210-SP 1 2 44 SS-7120910-SP 14 34 WP-0371016-SD 20 35 
NS-6680320-SP 12 58 SS-6090510-SP 6 31 SS-7121410-SP 16 13 WP-0450501-SB 30 33 
NS-6680320-SP 12 62 SS-6090612-TP 16 12 SS-7121410-SP 18 50 WP-0450801-SD 8 67 

SS-6090810-SP 10 29 SS-7150740-SP 25 6 WP-0480856-SP 2 35 
SS-6090910-TP 14 48 SS-7150740-SP 26 6 WP-0480856-SP 16 55 

PS-0250081-KO 22 23 SS-6110430-TP 8 26 SS-7151210-SP 1 8 35 WP-0480856-SP 20 13 
PS-0400222-1<0 6 23 SS-6110520-TP 4 41 SS-7151210-SP 18 38 WP-0501016-SC 25 9 
PS-0600562-KP s 32 SS-6110610-TP 10 16 SS-7151610-SP 16 16 WP-0501016-f.C 25 1 5 
PT-0301800-SO 6 15 SS-6110710-TP 1 2 1 SS-7620750-SP 18 47 

WP-0501016-~C 26 9 
SS-6111010-SP 8 22 SS-7621040-SP 2 17 WP-0501016-SC 26 15 
SS-6111010-SP 16 23 SS-7621040-SP 30 58 WP-0501016-SO 1 8 26 

RC-4800002-KP 27. 9 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 SS-7681750-TP 4 22 WP-0501016-SD 18 31 
RE-0250000-KO 16 47 SS-6111140-SP 16 42 SS-7701010-SP 23 8 WP-0501016-SD 30 57 
RE-0320000-KO 20 32 SS-6111140-SP 30 5 ss-7701010-SP 30 7 WP-0621016-SD 1 8 37 
RE-0400000-KO 18 . 34 SS-6111610-SP 22 24 SS-8080310-TP 6 26 WP-0621016-SD 25 5 
RE-0500000-KO 14 6 SS-6121050-SP 1 2 20 SS-8080410-TP 8 58 WP-0621016-SD 26 5 
RE-0500000-KO 14 14 SS-6121610-TP 4 36 SS-8080610-SP 8 57 WP-0740516-SP 14 16 
RE-0500000-KO 14 1 8 SS-6121610-TP 4 40 SS-8080610-SP 16 7 WP-0740516-SP 14 36 
RE-0500000-KO 18 8 SS-6121610-TP 1 2 6 SS-8080660-TP 6 38 WP-0850002-SP 10 49 
RE-0500711-KP 12 39 SS-6121610-TP 1 2 56 SS-8080660-TP 6 43 WP-1702600-SO 28 18 
RE-0600000-KO 14 15 SS-6121610-TP 16 37 SS-8110410-TP 16 25 WS-0310702-1<8 30 9 
RE-0700000-KO 6 27 SS-6121610-TP 16 44 SS-8110510_.SP 16 29 WS-0310702-Ke 30 16 
RE-0700000-KO 16 57 SS-6151040-SP 16 60 SS-8110510-SP 25 19 WS-0310702-KB 30 30 
RO· 0371801-00 4 3 SS-6151220-SP 16 33 SS-8110510-SP 26 20 WS-0411002-KB 30 34 
R0-0371801-00 14 35 SS-6153040-SP 10 34 SS-8110750-SP 6 17 WS-0441040-KP 20 24 
R0-0681901-00 23 9 SS-6560250-TH 10 24 SS-8110750-SP 8 21 WS-0451040-KP 16 54 R0-0742401-00 1 2 15 SS-6580752-TP 1 2 34 SS-8111010-TP 16 21 WS-0631510-kP 18 36 
R0-1952401-00 22 14 SS-6621210-SP 2 27 SS-8111610-SP 6 18 WS-0651510-kP 12 37 

SS-6621210-SP 8 34 SS-8150510-TP 10 9 WS-1002560-KR 27 10-1 
SS-6661110-SP 4 16 SS-8150710-SP 8 30 WS-1643202-KR 28 19 

SB-1200002-00 10 14 SS-6661110-SP 1 2 28 SS-8150710-SP 27 10 
58-3095301-0C 10 43 .ss-7060510-SP 30 25 SS-8151150-SP 10 1 2 

- 33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Pert No. Peae Ret. Perl No. Peae Ref . Part No . Pafle Ref. Part No Paae Rei A. J( No. .v.• J( No. .!!.. J( No .!!.. J( No 

100-39105 25 7 101-27603 23 7 102-08866 20 29 10~-28356 31 5-'1 
100-3910 5 26 7 101-27702 23 5 102-09054 20 26 102-28864 31 6-"1 
101-00410 2 50 101-27301 23 6 102-09203 20 36 102-28955 31 5-N 
1:11-00550 2 55 101-28007 . 2 5 4 102-09302 2a 19 102-28963 31 6-N 
101-02200 2 39 101.-23007 26 4 102-:)9401 2:J 10 102-29151 31 s-a 
101-02259 2 37 101-28205 23 31 102-09500 20 37 102-29169 31 6-Q 
101-03109 4 27 101-2i1650 28 1 102-09658 ?.I) 16 
101-03406 4 26 101-29005 u 5 1 02-J9666 20 15 
101-05609 14 3 101-29054 27 3 102-09674 20 2 
101-06003 1 2 42 101-44301 16 51 102-09682 20 1 
101-06102 12 47 101-4440 0 18 23 1 :JZ-09757 20 13 
101-06201 1 2 59 101-44764 23 2 102-09765 20 17 
101-06458 1 2 61 101-44772 23 1 102-097P 20 4 
101-06557 12 55 101-45001 ~ 54 102-09731 20 3 
101-06656 12 63 101-45506 2 51 102-09307 20 33 
101-06305 12 53 101-65103 31 3-3 102-09906 ~0 39 
101-06904 12 3 101-65207 31 3-C 102-11001 16 4 
101-07001 12 2 101-65306 24 4 102-11100 16 2 
101-07357 1 2 11 101-653 0 6 31 3-D 1J2-112J9 16 10 
101-07407 1 3 51 101-65405 31 3-E 102-11 308 16 9 
101-07506 12 8 101-65504 31 3- F 102-11407 16 6 
101-07605 1'3 54 10 1-656 0 3 31 3-G 102-11506 B 9 
101-07753 1 2 36 10 1-65702 31 3-H 132-1~009 1 ~ 43 
101-08009 1 2 11 101-65801 31 3-K 102-12157 1 ~ 24 
101-08504 10 1 1::!1-66)07 31 3-L 102-14500 14 1 7 
101-08603 10 11 101-66106 31 3-'1 1 02-14~)9 '3 31 
101-09611 1 a 11 101-66205 31 3-~ 10~-14708 14 20 
101-08751 10 13 101-66403 31 3-Q 1 :JZ-1 5J51 '3 43 
101-09'101 10 45 101-67609 31 4-C 102-15069 3 35 
101-08900 10 54 101-6770 8 1 2 3 5 102-15077 ~4 1 
101-09205 10 44 101-6770 8 31 4-D 10~-1600') 1 4 4 
101-09908 10 32 101-67~07 31 4-E 102-16505 ~~ 10 
101-11201 10 42 101-67906 31 4-F 102-16653 22 7 
101-11300 10 28 101-68003 31 4-G 102-16703 22 16 
101-11503 10 19 1::! 1-63102 31 4-H 102-181)06 ~5 2 
101-11 s;;5 1') 31 101-68201 31 4-K 1J2-1'3006 26 2 
101-12050 10 6 1::!1-63409 31 4-L 1:J2-13Q55 25 1 
101-12407 10 33 101 -6a5o3 31 4-M 102-18063 26 1 
101-16051 16 3 101-63607 31 4-" 102-2:J1J1 31 1-3 
101-16259 16 3 6 1J1-68805 31 4-J 102-2J20'J 31 1- c 
101-16358 16 43 1 n-oo301 2 ~ 6 1 :JZ-20309 24 3 
101-164:19 16 39 102-00509 2 47 102-20309 31 1-D 
101-16507 16 33 10 2-:10603 2 1 2 102-2:1403 31 1-E 
101-16655 1t. 20 102-00657 2 9 1 J2-2:J5:J7 31 1- F 
101-16754 16 32 102-0J7Q7 2 1 1 102-20606 31 1-G 
101-16304 16 15 1:J2-00'l55 2 31 102-2)705 31 1-~ 

101-16903 16 30 1 n-01200 2 0 102-20804 31 1-K 
101-17208 16 1-S 102-0~50 5 4 24 10 2-21')0') 31 1-L 
101-17307 16 26 102-Cl2653 4 17 102-21109 31 2-a 
101-17604 16 52 102-027u3 4 6 102-212()3 31 2-C 
101-17703 16 50 102-0275 2 4 1 102-21307 2 52 
101-17802 16 45 102-0 4162 6 22 102-21307 31 2-D -
101-17901 16 49 102-04170 6 1 102-21406 31 2-E 
101-1800'3 16 5~ 102-04402 6 1 6 1:>2-21505 31 ~-F 

101-1'3107 16 14 102-04758 4 30 102-~1604 31 2-G 
101-18206 16 22 102-049J7 4 32 1'J2-217G3 31 2-H 
101-13305 16 46 1 J2-05JJ3 4 33 102-21'302 31 2-K 
101-19105 18 29 102-:15151 4 35 1J2-2200 'l 31 2 
101-19204 18 30 102-05201 4 3S 1J2-22255 31 7-:J. 
101-19303 1'1 27 102-05359 4 39 1:12-22354 31 7-C 
101-19402 13 39 102-:J540~ 4 23 102-22453 14 47 
101-19501 18 41 102-05503 4 29 1:)2-22453 31 7-D 
101-19753 li! 49 102-06001 14 9 102-22552 31 7-r:. 
101-19907 18 52 102-0610:1 14 1 1::2-22651 31 7-F 
101-20004 1'1 45 102-06258 14 37 1:>2-227 50 31 7-G 
101-22:JO:J 4 42 102-07009 1 2 26 102-22~59 31 7-H 
101-23057 14 24 102-:)7109 12 16 1 02-2~9B 31 7-~ 

101-23701 14 23 102-J7256 1 2 5 102-23253 31 7-L 
101-24204 2 13 102-07306 12 23 102-23352 31 7-~ 

101-24204 B 44 1 ::JZ-07405 1 2 13 102-23550 31 7-'1 
101-24303 3 48 102-07751 10 1 7 102-2375~ 31 7-Q 
101-245:J1 9 37 1:l2-07769 10 13 102-25704 31 4-2 
101-25102 14 7 102-07853 1 Q 25 102-26009 31 1-~ 

101-25201 14 29 102-07869 10 26 102-26108 31 1-'1 
101-25359 23 29 102-J81:J6 l :J 27 102-26207 31 1-Q 
101-26209 22 34 102-08205 10 21 102-27502 31 2-~ 

101-26324 22 25 1 02-:J8254 10 20 102-276J1 31 2-'J 
101-26803 22 43 102-08304 10 22 102-2770~ 31 2-Q 
101-26902 22 22 102-03551 2:J 30 102-23559 31 5-E 
101-27504 23 3 102-QHOO 2Q 33 102-28567 31 6-E ·-· 

- 34 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOKYO JUKI IIDUSTRIAL CO .. LTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

· 23·3 Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shmjuku·ku, 
. Tok~o 160, Japan 
: JUKI TOKYO 
: J22967 , 232 -2301 
: 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190 

Printed m Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




